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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament C_LSXXKN g
/ A - o L International &
, P it Portimao (POR), Portim&o Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Competition Schedule

Wednesday, 30 April
All Day Long  Arrivals and Accreditation Arena LOC Office
Thursday, 1 May
All Day Long  Trainings in the Competition Hall (according to Schedule)
18:00-18:30 Orientation Meeting Arena Auditorium
Friday, 2 May
10:00 10:45  Judges Meeting Auditorium
11:00 11:50  RGI Juniors Qualifications — Group A — Hoop; Ball
11:50  12:.05 Pause
12:05 13:00 RGI Juniors Qualifications — Group B — Hoop; Ball
13:00  14:30  Lunch
14:30 15:55 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group A — Hoop; Ball
15:55 1615 Pause
16:15  17:45  RGI Seniors Qualifications — Group B — Hoop; Ball
17:45  17:55 Pause
17:55 1810 Presentation of the participating countries Led Wall
18:10  18:30 RGG Juniors Groups Qualifications - 5 Hoops
Saturday, 3 May
10:00  10:45  Judges Meeting Arena Auditorium
1:00 11:50  RGI Juniors Qualifications — Group B — Clubs; Ribbon
11:50 12:05  Pause
12:05 12:55  RGl Juniors Qualifications - Group A - Clubs; Ribbon
13:00 13:20  RGI Juniors Team All-Around - Award Ceremony
13:20 1450 Lunch
14:50 16:20 RGI Seniors Qualifications — Group B — Clubs; Ribbon
16:20  16:40  Pause
16:40 18:05 RGI Seniors Qualifications — Group A — Clubs; Ribbon
18:15  18:35  RGI Seniors All-Around - Award Ceremony
18:35 1845  Pause
18:45 19:05 RGG Juniors Groups Qualifications - 10 Clubs
1915 19:35  RGG Juniors All-Around - Awards Ceremony
Sunday, 4 May
13:00 13145  Judges Meeting Arena Auditorium
14:00 14:30 RGl Juniors Final - Hoop
14:30  15:00  RGI Juniors Final - Ball
15:00 15:20 RGG Juniors Final = 5 Hoops
15:20 15330  Pause
15:30  16:00  RGI Juniors Final - Clubs
16:00 16:30  RGI Juniors Final - Ribbon
16:30  16:50  RGG Juniors Final =10 Clubs
17:00  17:30  Finals Juniors and Juniors Groups — Awards Ceremonies
17:30 17145 Pause
17:45 1815  RGI Seniors Final - Hoop
1815 18:45 RGI Seniors Final - Ball
18:45 1855  Pause
18:55 19:25 RGI Seniors Final - Clubs
19:25 19:55  RGI Seniors Final - Ribbon
20:05 20:25  Finals Seniors — Awards Ceremonies
20:30  00:30  Banquet and Farewell Party

Monday, 5 May
All Day Long  Departure of the Delegations
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament RBARS. 7 S
Y, )@i;ﬁf‘ﬁ; Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g 4'537:5'::333:"
Number of entries by NOC
Junior RGlI  Junior RGG | Senior RGI Total
AUT - Austria 2 0 1 3
CAN - Canada 4 5 4 13
EST - Estonia 4 0 7 b
GBR - Great Britain 3 b 1 10
GER - Germany 4 b 0 10
LAT - Latvia 2 0 4 6
POR - Portugal 2 5 7 14
SLO - Slovenia 4 0 1 b
SUI - Switzerland 1 0 3 4
USA - United States of Ameria 4 0 4 8
30 22 27 79
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament oL SXXXH
y, )@ Portimao [POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 g Toukmamaant
Bl ortimao , Portimao Arena, ay ( [Journan
Entry list by NOC
AUT - Austria
Valentina DOMENIG-OZIMIC Senior RGI
Ksenia DVORNYAK Junior RGI
Amanda JANTSKY Junior RGI
CAN - Canada
Berna ABLIKIM Junior RGI
Elizabeth BENDELIAN Junior RGG
Taisia COSTEVA Junior RGI
Cindy HE Senior RGI
lana IVANOVA Junior RGG
Karin KAMENETSKY Senior RGI
Erica LEE Senior RGI
Cynthia LENG Junior RGG
Angelina LIN Senior RGI
Gillian LU Junior RGG
Olivia NGUYEN Junior RGI
Milana SHOLKAVICH Junior RGI
Lillian YEVZLIN Junior RGG
EST - Estonia
Maribel ABEL Junior RGI
Viktoria ASSOR Senior RGI
Laura LADVA Junior RGI
Kendra LAURISSON Junior RGI
Kristina RETSNAJA Senior RGI
Regita VEIDE Junior RGI
GBR - Great Britain
Videlina BACHKOVA Junior RGI
Imogen COSLETT Junior RGI
Gabrielle GEORGIEVA Junior RGG
Daniela GLOUKHOVSKI Junior RGG
Nicole HILL Senior RGI
Debora NELI Junior RGG
Malika OZGEN Junior RGI
Eva PANEVA Junior RGG
Evelina SIROTA Junior RGG
Elina VASILEV Junior RGG
GER - Germany
Viktorija GATAULLIN Junior RGG
Nayla KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Junior RGG
Anabel NGUYEN Junior RGG
Eva PROKOPENKO Junior RGI
Stella QUINT Junior RGG
Lina REISWICH Junior RGG
Anna-Lena SALOKHINA Junior RGG
Alise SAMOHVALA Junior RGI
Kristina SARANA Junior RGI
Xenia VREMES Junior RGI
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

: f\'/ 325! Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN
D L - International
y ’ pnisics Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Iournginent

Entry list by NOC
LAT - Latvia
Margarita ARDASEVA Senior RGI
Evelina IVANOVA Senior RGI
Marija KALININA Senior RGI
Margarita PORIETE Junior RGI
Adriana RONE Junior RGI
Daria SADUROVA Senior RGI
POR - Portugal
Rita ARAUJO Senior RGI
Anamar COUTO Senior RGI
Benedita ESTEVES Junior RGI
Inés FERNANDES Junior RGG
Carolina FREITAS Senior RGI
Eva Blanka GYULAI Senior RGI
Clara JUDAS Senior RGI
Gabriela LUCAS Junior RGI
Julia MADEIRA Junior RGG
Benedita MARQUES Junior RGG
Maria OSORIO Junior RGG
Joana PINHEIRO Senior RGI
Leticia RIBEIRO Junior RGG
Mafalda SANTOS Senior RGI
SLO - Slovenia
Ursa KRACMAN Junior RGI
Paula LOBODA Junior RGI
Una Mijic Junior RGI
Brina NAMURS Junior RGI
Dora VALANT Senior RGI
SUI - Switzerland
Florentine BENTZ Senior RGI
Ariana DELL Junior RGI
Mia ENGEL Senior RGI
Lhadon TSENSATSANG Senior RGI
USA - United States of Ameria
Isabel BORGES Senior RGI
Jaelyn CHIN Senior RGI
Ruby FRESHWATER Senior RGI
Dawn KIM Junior RGI
Alicia LIU Junior RGI
Sarah MARIOTTI Senior RGI
Aurora SULLIVAN Junior RGI
Josephine WEBER Junior RGI
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

= 325! Portimao International Tournament SO SXXN
A - ) . International
/ )  Poriaas Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (5 Tournament

Medallists by event

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Junior RGI - Teams All Around Dawn KIM (USA,1) Ben?dita ESTEVES (POR) Maribel ABEL (EST,1)

Alicia LIU [USA, 1) Gabriela LUCAS (POR) Regita VEIDE (EST, 1)
Junior RGI Hoop Josephine WEBER (USA, 2 Malika OZGEN (GBR) Ariana DELL (SUI)
Junior RGI Ball Alicia LIU (USA, 1) Regita VEIDE (EST, 1) Ursa KRACMAN (SLO, 1)
Junior RGI Clubs Dawn KIM (USA, 1) Olivia NGUYEN [CAN, 1) Ariana DELL (SUI)
Junior RGI Ribban Alicia LIU (USA, 1) Maribel ABEL (EST, 1) Adriana RONE (LAT)
Junior RGG - All Around PORTUGAL GREAT BRITAIN GERMANY
Junior RGG - 5 Hoops Final CANADA PORTUGAL GREAT BRITAIN
Junior RGG - 10 Clubs Final CANADA GREAT BRITAIN PORTUGAL
Senior RGI All Around Isabel BORGES (USA) Sarah MARIQTTI (USA) Jaelyn CHIN [USA]
Senior RGI Hoop Sarah MARIOTTI (USA) Ruby FRESHWATER [(USA) Joana PINHEIRO (POR)
Senior RGI Ball Jaelyn CHIN (USA) Isabel BORGES (USA) Dora VALANT (SLO)
Senior RGI Clubs Jaelyn CHIN (USA) Isabel BORGES (USA) Joana PINHEIRO (POR)
Senior RGI Ribbon Joana PINHEIRO (POR] Isabel BORGES (USA) Angelina LIN [CAN])
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic:

- -\-/ B 325t Portimao International Tournament AL .
Y, )@iﬂ?ﬁ’;ﬁ Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Tournament
Medal Standings
GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
USA - United States of Ameria 9 5 T 15
POR - Portugal Vi 2 3 7
CAN - Canada 7 1 1 4
GBR -Great Britain 0 3 1 4
EST - Estonia 0 2 1 3
SLO - Slovenia 0 0 7 7
SUI - Switzerland 0 0 7 ?
GER - Germany 0 0 1 1
LAT - Latvia 0 0 1 1
AUT - Austria 0 0 0 0
13 13 13 39
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\ 32t Portimao International Tournament C_L SXXXI @&
A - . ) ~=7"" International &#
4 ) P binssic Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament
Individual Multi-Medallists
Name NOC Competition Gold Silver Bronze Total
Jaelyn CHIN (USA) USA Senior 2 0 1 3
Alicia LIU USA Junior 2 0 0 2
lsabel BORGES (USA] USA Senior 1 3 0 4
Sarah MARIOTTI USA Senior 1 1 0 2
Joana PINHEIRO [POR] POR Senior 1 0 2 3
Ariana DELL SUl Junior 0 0 2 2
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

®

e ®e
(

3

Rhythmic Gymnastics
© XXXII y
International ¥
Tournament
Portimao 2025

Junior RGI Start List

2nd May - Friday
GROUP A - 11:00
Order NF Family Name Name Apparatus
1 GBR 0z Malika Hoop
2 EST 2 LAURISSON Kendra Ball
3 POR LUCAS Gabriela Hoop
4 LAT PORIETE Margarita Ball
5 SLO1 Mijic Una Hoop
6 GER1  |SAMOHVALA Alise Ball
7 USAT [KIM Dawn Hoop
EC POR LUCAS Gabriela Ball
1 GBR BACHK Videlina Ball
2 EST2 LADVA Laura Hoop
3 POR ESTEVES Benedita Ball
4 LAT RONE Adriana Hoop
5 SLO1  |[KRACMAN Ursa Ball
6 GER1  |VREMES Xenia Hoop
7 USA1T [LIU Alicia Ball
EC POR ESTEVES Benedita Hoop
2nd May - Friday
GROUP B - 12:15
Order NF Family Name Name Apparatus
9 Sul DELL Ariana Ball
10 EST1  |ABEL Maribel Hoop
1l CAN 2  |ABLIKIM Berna Ball
12 AUT DVORNYAK Ksenia Hoop
13 CAN1  |SHOLKAVICH Milana Ball
14 USA2 |WEBER Josephine Hoop
15 GER2  [PROKOPENKO Eva Ball
16 SLO2 |LOBODA Paula Hoop
9 Sul DELL Ariana Hoop
10 EST1 |VEIDE Regita Ball
11 CAN 2 [COSTEVA Taisia Hoop
12 AUT DVORNYAK Ksenia Ball
13 CAN1 |NGUYEN Olivia Hoop
14 USA2  [SULLIVAN Aurora Ball
15 GER2  [PROKOPENKO Eva Hoop
16 SLO2 |LOBODA Paula Ball
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- '\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXKXN
‘ ’ A .. International
4 ) Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Tournament

Junior RGI Start List

3rd May - Saturday
GROUP B - 11:00
Order NF Family Name Name Apparatus
10 EST1 ABEL Maribel Ribbon
1 CAN 2 COSTEVA Taisia Clubs
12 AUT JANTSKY Amanda Ribbon
13 CAN1 NGUYEN Olivia Clubs
14 USA 2 SULLIVAN Aurora Ribbon
15 GER 2 SARANA Kristina Clubs
16 SLO 2 NAMURS Brina Ribbon
9 SuUl DELL Ariana Clubs
10 EST1 VEIDE Regita Clubs
M CAN 2 ABLIKIM Berna Ribbon
12 AUT JANTSKY Amanda Clubs
13 CAN 1 SHOLKAVICH Milana Ribbon
14 USA 2 WEBER Josephine Clubs
15 GER 2 SARANA Kristina Ribbon
16 SLO 2 NAMURS Brina Clubs

3rd May - Saturday
GROUP A -12:00
Order NF Family Name Name Apparatus

1 GBR 1 OZGEN Malika Clubs
2 EST 2 LADVA Laura Ribbon
3 POR ESTEVES Benedita Clubs
4 LAT RONE Adriana Ribbon
5 SLO 1 Mijic Una Clubs
6 GER 1 SAMOHVALA Alise Ribbon
7 USA 1 KIM Dawn Clubs
EC POR ESTEVES Benedita Ribbon
1 GBR 1 COSLETT Imogen Ribbon
2 EST 2 LAURISSON Kendra Clubs
3 POR LUCAS Gabriela Ribbon
4 LAT PORIETE Margarita Ball

5 SLO 1 KRACMAN Ursa Ribbon
6 GER 1 VREMES Xenia Clubs
7 USA 1 LIV Alicia Ribbon
EC POR LUCAS Gabriela Clubs
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN  gm
Q ’ o . L. International &%
4 , Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament

Judges' Assignments

Jury O Hoop . Ball

Country Judge Name

DB1 SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena

DB2 POR CASTRO, Adriana

DA1 POR | CARDOSO, Ana

DA2 CAN | JOUKOVA, Svetlana

Al LAT NIKITINA, Tatjana

A2 GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

A3 AUT | GREMER, Nadia

E1l EST NOOR, Kristiina
E2 USA | SHULGA, Talia
E3 GER BRINK, Verena

Linel | POR Carla Andrade

Line2 | POR Rita Gomes
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e e Rhythmic Gymnastics
© L S XXX &
International &
( Tournament
Portimao 2025

Judges' Assignments

Jury “ I@T
Clubs Ribbon
Country Judge Name

DB1 |SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena

DB2 | POR CASTRO, Adriana

DA1 | POR CARDOSO, Ana

DA2 | GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

Al CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

A2 LAT NIKITINA, Tatjana

A3 | AUT GREMER, Nadia

El USA SHULGA, Talia

E2 EST NOOR, Kristiina

E3 GER BRINK, Verena
Line1l | POR ANDRADE, Carla
Line2 | POR SANCHES, Andreia
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
NOS

«. Portugal

Portimédo 2025

= -\°/ 32st Portimao International Tournament ©_CSXXXN
/ PP oo L o International
) ‘- Gindstica Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Junior RGI Teams All Around Results

Place Team Score Year Level Coach O ([ } I 7
1.77 95767 == usa,1
KIM Dawn DB/DAD 52/358.70 6.4/3.610.00
E 6.700 7.633
pTotal 022.600 DNS 025.166 DNS
LIU Alicia DB/DAD 58/3.59.40 51/378.80
E 7.767 7.000
pTotal DNS 024.734 DNS 023.267
2.T12 93900 2= ysa,2
WEBER Josephine DB/DAD 64/339.70 50/3.08.00
E 7300 7400
pTotal 024.200 DNS 022.767 DNS
SULLIVAN Aurora DB/DAD 54/328.70 54,34 8.80
E 7.533 6.867
pTotal DNS 023.933 DNS 023.000
3.73 88.367 POR
LUCAS Gabriela DpB/DAD 53/328.50 4.7/3.7 8.40
E 7.100 6.433
pTotal 022.600 DNS DNS 021.966
ESTEVES Benedita DB/DAD 47/328.00 45/30750
E 7.000 7.267
P Total BNS 021.967 021.834 DNS
4.78 87932 [ psT 1
VEIDE Regita DB/DAD 45727720 44/33770
E 7.033 7.533
pTotal DNS 021.433  022.466 DNS
ABEL Maribel DB/DAD 51/298.00 50/277.80
E 7.267 6.833
pTotal 022.467 DNS BNS 021.566
5.T5 87200 E=m SO, 1
KRACMAN Ursa DB/DAD 55/348.90 58/339.10
E 7.000 7.067
pTotal DNS 023.000 DNS 023.600
MIJIC Una DB/DAD 47/317.90 50/277.70
E 6.267 5.633
pTotal 020.900 DNS -0.6019.700 BNS
6.T14 86.833 E=m S|0,2
LOBODA Paula DpB/DAD 54,/268.00 50/308.10
E 6.933 6.967
pTotal 021.966 022.167 DNS DNS
NAMURS Brina DB/DAD 46/28740 49/28780
E 6.867 6.700
pTotal BNS BNS 021.300 021.400
7.79 86.368 %l CAN,2
COSTEVA Taisia pB/DAD 51/308.10 44/267.20
E 6.700 6.967
pTotal 022.067 DNS 021.467 DNS
ABLIKIM Berna DB/DAD 47/27750 47729770
E 6.667 6.633
pTotal DNS 021.434 DNS 021.400
8.711 85432 %l caN,1
NGUYEN Olivia DB/DAD 44/34780 48/3.17.90
E 5.967 7.233
pTotal 021.034 DNS 022.666 DNS
SHOLKAVICH Milana DB/DAD 43,37 8.00 45729740
E 6.933 5.933
pTotal DNS 022.066 DNS -0.60 19.666
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e
® (

[y

Rhythmic Gymnastics
© XXXu
International
Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Place

9.T4

10.72

11.71

12.T13

13.76

14.T10

Team Score Year

= AT

84.435

RONE Adriana

PORIETE Margarita

84366 MM EST )

LAURISSON  Kendra

LADVA Laura

80.234 Ek= GBR
BACHKOVA  Videlina

COSLETT Imogen

OZGEN Malika

79.167 ™ GpR )

SARANA Kristina

PROKOPENKO Eva

78401 ™ Gpp g

SAMOHVALA  Alise

VREMES Xenia

73500  mmm AUT

JANTSKY Amanda

DVORNYAK  Ksenia

Level

Coach

Junior RGI Teams All Around Results

O ]
DB/DAD 47/287.50
E 6.267
pTotal 021.234 DNS
DB/DAD 43/256.80
E 6.900
P Total BNS 020.867
DB/DAD 45/257.20
E 6.233
pTotal DNS 020.200
DB/DAD 47,27740
E 7033
pTotal 021.133 BNS
DB/DAD 39/296.80
E 5.967
pTotal DNS 019.634
DB/DAD
E
pTotal BNS BNS
DB/DAD 4.7/267.30
E 7133
pTotal 021.966 BNS
DB/DA D
E
pTotal DNS DNS
DB/DAD 48/287.70 35/286.30
E 6.733 6.967
pTotal 021.366 020.200
DB /DA D 39/2.76.60
E 6.867
pTotal DNS 020.434
DB/DAD 39/266.50
E 6.200
pTotal -03018.933 DNS
DB/DAD
E
pTotal DNS DNS
DB/DAD 36/21570 36/175.30
E 5.533 5.467

pTotal -0.6016.833 017.367

i1

DNS

42/307.20
6.467
020.834

48/3.07.80
6.767
021.667

DNS

DNS

50/27770
6.367
021.134

37/215.80
5.767
018.167

BNS

DNS

41/276.80
7.067
020.734

43/236.70
7.033
020.766

BNS

@

4.7/2.97.60
6.867
021.500

DNS

DNS

46/317.70
6.933
021.366

DNS

30/295.90
5.267
017.500

BNS

38/266.40
6.367
019.434

2.9/285.70
6.567
018.300

DNS

34,185.20
6.567
018.534
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

®

Junior RGI Teams Medallists

Medal Name NOC

Gold aet KIM USA, 1
Alicia LIU

. Beneldlta ESTEVES POR
Gabriela LUCAS

Bronze Mar.lbelABEL EST, 1
Regita VEIDE
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- g\' 32t Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ PP oo L o ~7  International
, ! Portns: Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament

Junior RGI Qualification Results - Hoop

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
01. 1. WEBER Josephine BE= USA, 2 O 64 33 970 7200 7300 0  24.200
02. 2. DELL Ariana 3 sul O 55 38 940 7067 7233 0 23700
03. 3. LUCAS Gabriela [l POR O 5.3 32 850 7000 7100 0  22.600
4. KIM Dawn BE usa1 O 52 35 870 7200 6.700 0  22.600
Q4. 5. ABEL Maribel ~EE EST, 1 O 51 29 800 7200 7267 0  22.467
Q5. 6. COSTEVA Taisia I+l N2 O 51 30 810 7267 6700 0  22.067
Q6. 7. OZGEN Malika  Sf= GBR O 47 26 730 7533 7133 0 21.966
Q7. 8 LOBODA Paula Emm S| 0,2 O 54 26 800 7033 6933 0  21.966
08. 9 PROKOPENKO Eva B GER2 O 48 28 770 6933 6733 0  21.366
R1. 10. RONE Adriana === LAT O 47 28 750 7467 6.267 0  21.234
11. LADVA Laura ol 1) O 47 27 740 6700 7033 0  21.133
12. NGUYEN Olivia I+l ANt O 44 34 780 7267 5967 0  21.034
13. MIJIC Una Emm 50,1 O 47 31 790 6733 6.267 0 20.900
14, VREMES Xenia B GER, 1 O 39 26 6.50 6.533 6.200 0.30 18.933
R2. 15. DVORNYAK  Ksenia s AUT O 36 21 570 6.200 5.533 0.60 16.833
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

= = 325t Portimao International Tournament C_CSXKXKN g
/ PP oo L o International &
, Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Junior RGI Qualification Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
01. 1. LIU Alicia BE usa1 @ 538 35 940 7567 7767 0 24734
2. SULLIVAN Aurora == USA,2 @® 54 32 870 7700 7533 0 23.933
02. 3. KRACMAN Ursa Emm 50,1 @ 55 34 890 7100 7000 0 23.000
4. LOBODA Paula Emm S| 0,2 @® 50 30 810 7100 6.967 0 22.167
03. 5. DELL Ariana [ sul @® 45 3.1 770 6.900 7500 0 22.100
04. 6. SHOLKAVICH Milana 1%l caN, 1 @ 43 37 800 7133 6933 0 22.066
Q5. 7. ESTEVES Benedita [l POR @ 47 32 800 6.967 7000 0 21.967
8. ABLIKIM Berna I+l N2 @ 47 27 750 7267 6.667 0 21.434
Q6. 9 VEIDE Regita . o7 @ 45 27 720 7200 7033 0 21433
Q7. 10. PORIETE Margarita === LAT @ 43 25 6.80 7167 6900 0 20.867
08. 11. SAMOHVALA Alise B GER, 1 @ 39 27 660 6.967 6.867 0 20.434
12. PROKOPENKO Eva B GER2 @® 35 28 6.30 6933 6,967 0 20.200
13. LAURISSON ~ Kendra S EST, 2 @ 45 25 720 6.767 6.233 0 20.200
R1. 14. BACHKOVA  Videlina Ef= GBR @® 39 29 6.80 6867 5967 0 19.634
R2. 15. DVORNYAK  Ksenia  mmm AUT @ 36 17 530 6.600 5467 0 17.367
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

> -\-/ 7 325t Portimao International Tournament AT .
/ )ﬁ)ﬁ Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament
.. Portugal Portiméio 2025
Junior RGI Qualification Results - Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1 1 KIM Dawn 2= ysa 1 |1 64 36 10.00 7533 7633 0  25.166
Q2. 2 DELL Ariana sul I! 53 33 860 7000 7633 0  23.233
3 WEBER Josephine EE USA, 2 |1 50 30 800 7367 7400 0 22767
Q3. 4 NGUYEN otivia vl caN,1 |1 48 31 790 7533 7233 0  22.666
Q4. 5 VEIDE Regita N EST, 1 |1 44 33 770 7233 7533 0  22.466
Q5. 6 ESTEVES Benedita POR |1 45 30 750 7067 7267 0  21.834
7. LAURISSON ~ Kendra S EST 2 |! 48 30 780 7100 6767 0  21.667
8. COSTEVA Taisia %l CAN,2 |1 44 26 720 7300 6967 0  21.467
Q6. 9 NAMURS Brina  Nmm S|0,2 |l 46 28 740 7033 6867 0  21.300
Q7. 10.  OZGEN Malika  Sk= GBR |1 50 27 770 7067 6367 0  21.134
Q8. 11.  PORIETE Margarita e LAT I 42 30 720 7167 6467 0  20.834
R1. 12.  JANTSKY AManda  mmmm AUT |1 43 23 670 7033 7033 0  20.766
R2. 13.  VREMES Xenia M GER 1 I 41 27 680 6.867 7067 0  20.734
14.  MIIC Una Emm 5|01 |1 50 27 770 6967 5633 0.60 19.700
15.  SARANA Kristina ™8 GER, 2 |1 37 21 580 6600 5767 0  18.167
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

; .% 32st .Portiméo Intgrnational Tournament AT I
) P inistics Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament
Junior RGI Qualification Results - Ribbon
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1. 1. KRACMAN  Ursa Emm 501 @ 58 3.3 9.0 7433 7067 0  23.600
Q2. 2. LIU Alicia == usa1 @ 5.1 3.7 880 7467 7000 0  23.267
3. SULLIVAN  Aurora 2= USA,2 @ 5.4 34 880 7333 6867 0  23.000
Q3. 4. LUCAS Gabriela [l POR @ 47 37 840 7133 6433 0  21.966
Q4. 5. ABEL Maribel M EST, 1 @ 50 27 780 6933 6.833 0  21.566
Q5. 6. RONE Adriana == LAT @ 47 29 760 7033 6867 0  21.500
7. NAMURS Brina  Hmm SL0,2 @ 49 2.8 7.80 6900 6.700 0  21.400
Q6. 8. ABLIKIM Berna ¥l CAN,2 @ 47 29 770 7067 6633 0  21.400
9. LADVA laura S EST,2 @ 46 31 770 6733 6933 0  21.366
10.  SHOLKAVICH Milana 1%l cAN,1 @ 45 29 740 6933 5933 0.60 19.666
Q7. 11.  SARANA Kristina 8 GER, 2 @ 38 26 640 6667 6367 0  19.434
Q8. 12.  JANTSKY AManda  mmmm AUT @ 34 18 520 6767 6567 0  18.534
13, SAMOHVALA Alise B GER 1 @ 29 28 570 6033 6567 0  18.300
R1. 14.  COSLETT Imogen k= GBR @ 30 29 590 6333 5267 0 17500
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. Portugal

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament
)@G;Aém Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

© S XXXI

{

~=7" International &&

( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Junior RGI Qualification Tie Break Reports

apparatus: ()

Rank Name NOC Total

Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Score Score Score
3 Gabriela LUCAS POR 22,600 7,100
4 Dawn KIM USA, 1 22,600 6,700
7 Malika OZGEN GBR 21,966 7133
8 Paula LOBODA SLO, 2 21,966 6,933

apparaTus: @)

Highest Execution Highest Artistry ~ Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total Score Score Score
12 Eva PROKOPENKO GER, 2 20,200 6,967
13 Kendra LAURISSON EST, 2 20,200 6,233

APPARATUS: |@

Highest Execution  Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total Score Score Score
7 Brina NAMURS SLO, 2 21,400 6,700
8 Berna ABLIKIM CAN, 2 21,400 6,633

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken.

32°' Portim&o International Tournament */
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)@ Giniten
«. Portugal

325t Portimao International Tournament
Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e

®

[y

Rhythmic Gymnastics
S XXXu
International
Tournament
Portimédo 2025

R2.

Place Surname

. 10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

WEBER
DELL
LUCAS
KIM
ABEL
COSTEVA
OZGEN
LOBODA
PROKOPENKO
RONE
LADVA
NGUYEN
MiJIC
VREMES

DVORNYAK

Name
Josephine
Ariana
Gabriela
Dawn
Maribel
Taisia
Malika
Paula
Eva
Adriana
Laura
Olivia
Una
Xenia

Ksenia

Repr.

BE ysp2
E3 sul
POR

USA, 1

EST,1
e

CAN, 2

N
N

GBR
s 50,2
B GeR2

Year

Junior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Hoop

Level

Coach

OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0o

DB1 DB2 DB
64 63 640
55 56 560
53 53 530
52 52 520
51 51 510
51 51 510
47 45 470
54 53 540
48 49 490
47 46 470
47 47 470
44 43 440
47 48 480
39 39 390
36 36 360

DA1 DA2 DA D

33
3.8
32
3.5
29
3.0
2.6
2.6
2.8
2.8
27
34
31
2.6
2.1

3.2
3.8
3.2
3.5
29
3.0
2.6
2.6
2.8
2.8
27
34
31
2.6
2.1

3.30
3.80
3.20
3.50
2.90
3.00
2.60
2.60
2.80
2.80
2.70
3.40
3.10
2.60
2.10

9.70
9.40
8.50
8.70
8.00
8.10
7.30
8.00
770
7.50
740
7.80
7.90
6.50

Al A2

2.7
2.8
3.0
2.8
2.8
2.5
2.5
3.0
31
2.7
35
2.8
3.6
35
37

2.8
31
3.0
3.0
2.7
2.6
2.4
3.0
3.0
2.5
35
2.5
33
3.5
3.8

A3 A4 A
29 7.200
29 7.067
3.0 7.000
2.6 7.200
29 7.200
31 7.267
2.5 7533
29 7033
31 6.933
24 7467
29 6.700
29 7.267
29 6.733
34 6.533
39 6.200

E1 E2

29

24
29
2.8
34
33
3.2
2.6
3.2
33
3.7
31
39
4.2
4.0
4.9

E3 E4 E
2.8 7.300
29 7.233
33 7.100
3.2 6.700
25 7.267
33 6.700
3.0 7.133
26 6.933
3.0 6.733
40 6.267
3.2 7.033
3.9 5.967
35 6.267
40 6.200
45 5.533

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.3
0.6

0  24.200
0 23700
0 22,600
0 22.600
0 22467
0 22067
0 21.966
0 21.966
0  21.366
0 21.234
0 21133
0 21.034
0  20.900
0.30 18.933
0.60 16.833
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e
® (

[y

© XXXxn

Portimédo 2025

International
Tournament

Rhythmic Gymnastics

o
19‘ ’p\

(e
©

R1.

R2.

Place Surname

. 10.
.11
12.
13.
14.

15.

LIU
SULLIVAN
KRACMAN
LOBODA
DELL
SHOLKAVICH
ESTEVES
ABLIKIM
VEIDE
PORIETE
SAMOHVALA
PROKOPENKO
LAURISSON
BACHKOVA

DVORNYAK

Name
Alicia
Aurora
Ursa
Paula
Ariana
Milana
Benedita
Berna
Regita
Margarita
Alise
Eva
Kendra
Videlina

Ksenia

Repr.

) © i

HE1amnl
N

USA, 1
USA, 2
SLO, 1
SLO, 2
Sul
CAN, 1
POR
CAN, 2
EST,1
LAT
GER, 1
GER, 2
EST,2
GBR
AUT

Year

Junior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Ball

Level

Coach

DB1 DB2 DB
58 59 590
54 55 550
55 54 550
50 51 510
45 46 460
43 42 430
47 48 480
47 48 480
45 45 450
43 42 430
39 39 390
35 35 350
45 47 470
39 39 390
36 35 360

DA1 DA2 DA D

35
3.2
34
3.0
31
37
3.2
27
2.7
25
27
2.8
2.5
29

17

35
3.2
34
3.0
31
37
31
27
27
25
27
28
25
29

17

3.50
3.20
3.40
3.00
3.10
3.70
3.20
2.70
2.70
2.50
2.70
2.80
2.50
2.90

170

9.40
8.70
8.90
8.10
770
8.00
8.00
750
720
6.80
6.60
6.30
720
6.80

5.30

Al A2

23
20
28
28
3.0
29
29
28
31
28
33
29

24
24
2.8
31
31
2.8
3.0
2.5
2.8
3.0
2.8
3.0
3.0
29

33

A3 A4 A
2.6 7.567
25 7.700
31 7.100
2.8 7100
3.2 6.900
29 7133
3.2 6.967
29 7267
25 7.200
27 7167
3.0 6.967
33 6.933
35 6.767
3.0 6.867
35 6.600

E1 E2

2.5
24

19
23
2.8
33
24
3.0
3.0
33
3.0
27
31
33
3.8
39

5.0

E3 E4 E
23 7767
27 7533
37 7.000
3.0 6.967
2.8 7500
29 6.933
33 7.000
34 6.667
3.0 7.033
3.8 6.900
3.0 6.867
25 6.967
4.2 6.233
37 5.967
4.5 5.467

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0
0

0

24.734
23933
23.000
22.167
22.100
22.066
21.967
21.434
21.433
20.867
20.434
20.200
20.200
19.634

17.367
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325t Portimao International Tournament

Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e

®

[y

S XXxu

International
Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Place Surname

Q7. 10.
08. 11.
R1. 12.
R2. 13.
14.
15.

KIM
DELL
WEBER
NGUYEN
VEIDE
ESTEVES
LAURISSON
COSTEVA
NAMURS
O0ZGEN
PORIETE
JANTSKY
VREMES
MiIC
SARANA

Name
Dawn
Ariana
Josephine
Olivia
Regita
Benedita
Kendra
Taisia
Brina
Malika
Margarita
Amanda
Xenia
Una

Kristina

Repr.

Year

Junior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Clubs

Level

Coach

i
i
i
i
i1
i
i
i
)
i
i
i1
i
i
i

DB1 DB2 DB
64 63 640
53 53 530
50 50 500
48 47 480
44 43 440
45 45 450
48 48 480
44 46 460
46 45 460
50 50 500
42 41 420
43 44 440
41 40 410
50 50 500
37 37 370

DA1 DA2 DA D

3.6
33
3.0
31
33
3.0
3.0
2.6
2.8
27

3.6
33
3.0
31
3.3
3.0
3.0
2.6
27
2.7
3.0
23
27
2.7
21

3.60
3.30
3.00
3.10
3.30
3.00
3.00
2.60
2.80
2.70
3.00
2.30
2.70
2.70
2.10

Al A2

10.00 2.3

8.60
8.00
7.90

6.70
6.80
7.70
5.80

2.8
26
23
3.0
25
29
25
3.0
30
3.0
33
3.5
3.0
35

2.6
3.0
24
25
25
31
28
2.8
29
28
29
27
2.8
32
3.5

A3 A4 A
25 7,533
3.2 7.000
29 7.367
26 7533
238 7.233
3.2 7.067
3.0 7.100
2.8 7.300
3.0 7.033
3.0 7.067
26 7.167
29 7.033
31 6.867
29 6.967
3.2 6.600

El E2
23 22
23 22
23 24
28 27
28 22
28 24
36 2.6
30 31
33 33
33 43
39 29
33 28
33 28
44 43

45 45

E3 E4 E
26 7.633
26 7.633
31 7.400
238 7.233
24 7533
3.0 7.267
35 6.767
3.0 6.967
238 6.867
33 6.367
3.8 6.467
28 7.033
27 7.067
44 5.633
3.7 5.767

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.6

0
0

o o o o o

o

0.60

25.166
23.233
22.767
22.666
22.466
21.834
21.667
21.467
21.300
21.134
20.834
20.766
20.734
19.700

18.167

325 Portimao International Tournament

FGP

Delegation Book of Results - Pag.23



e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament o _Lsxxxm
/ )@ Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 Tournament
P bcnistics ortimao , Portimao Arena, 02 - ay (S [Journan
Junior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Ribbon
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P
Ql. 1.  KRACMAN  Ursa Emm 50,1 @ 58 57 58033 33 33091027 25 25 7433 33 25 30 7.067 0 23.600
Q. 2. LU Alicia == UsA,1 @ 51 50 51037 37 37088022 25 29 7467 3.0 28 3.2 7.000 0 23267
3. SULLIVAN  Aurora 2= ysA,2 @ 54 54 540 34 34 34088030 25 25 7333 28 3.3 33 6.867 0  23.000
Q3. 4 LUCAS Gabriela POR @ 47 47 47037 37 37084028 28 30 7433 33 35 39 6.433 0 21966
Q4. 5. ABEL Maribel —HEE EST, 1 @ 50 51 51027 27 270780 3.2 31 29 6.933 3.4 30 3.1 6.833 0 21566
Q5. 6. RONE Adriana === LAT @ 47 46 47029 29 290 760 34 2.6 29 7033 26 3.5 3.3 6.867 0 21500
7. NAMURS Brina =W 50,2 @ 49 50 50028 28 280780 3.1 30 32 6.900 32 3.5 3.2 6.700 0 21.400
Q6. 8. ABLIKIM Berna Il caN,2 @ 47 48 48029 29 290770 25 32 3.1 7067 31 35 3.5 6.633 0 21400
9. LADVA laura [ ST @ 46 46 46031 31 310770 3.3 32 33 6733 32 26 3.4 6.933 0 21366
10.  SHOLKAVICH Milana [l caN,1 @ 45 45 45029 29 290 740 27 32 33 6933 3.6 4.6 40 5.933 06 0.60 19.666
Q7. 11.  SARANA Kristina ™ GER 2 @ 38 37 38026 26 26064033 34 33 6.667 3.5 45 2.9 6.367 0 19434
Q8. 12.  JANTSKY Amanda  mmm AUT @ 34 34 34018 18 18052036 3.2 29 6767 3.5 3.7 3.1 6.567 0 18534
13, SAMOHVALA Alise ™ GpR g @ 29 28 29028 28 28057038 42 39 6.033 31 37 35 6.567 0 18300
R1. 14.  COSLETT  Imogen £f= GBR @ 30 30 30029 29 290590 38 34 38 6333 48 47 47 5.267 0 17500
325 Portimao International Tournament \./ Delegation Book of Results - Pag.24
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

List of Junior RGI Qualifiers

O ®

Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1. 1. WEBER Josephine EE USA, 2 1. 1. LIU Alicia == UsA1
Q2. 2. DELL Ariana sul Q2. 3. KRACMAN  Ursa s S0, 1
Q3. 3. LUCAS Gabriela [l POR Q3. 5 DELL Ariana sul
04. 5. ABEL Maribel EEE EST 1 04. 6 SHOLKAVICH Milana  I¥ll can, 1
Q5. 6. COSTEVA Taisia 1%l caN,2 Qs. 7. ESTEVES Benedita POR
Q6. 7. OZGEN Malika  Sf= GBR Q6. 9 VEIDE Regita ~ EE EST 1
Q7. 8. LOBODA Paula  HEm SLO,2 Q7. 10.  PORIETE Margarita e AT
Q8. 9. PROKOPENKO Eva B rR2 Q8. 11.  SAMOHVALA Alise B GER 1
R1. 10.  RONE Adriana === LAT R1. 14.  BACHKOVA  Videlina £k= GBR
R2. 15.  DVORNYAK  Ksenia  mmmm AUT R2. 15.  DVORNYAK  Ksenia s AUT

il D

Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1. 1. KIM Dawn 2= ysa 1 Q1. 1. KRACMAN  Ursa Emm S0, 1
Q2. 2. DELL Ariana sul Q2. 2 LIU Alica 2= UsA1
Q3. 4. NGUYEN olivia vl caN,1 Q3. 4 LUCAS Gabriela [l POR
Q4. 5. VEIDE Regita M EST 1 Q4. 5 ABEL Maribel ~EE EST, 1
Q5. 6. ESTEVES Benedita POR Q5. 6 RONE Adriana == LAT
06. 9. NAMURS Brina w50 Q6. 8 ABLIKIM Berna %l caN,2
07.10.  OZGEN Malika  S¥% GBR Q7. 11.  SARANA Kristina T8 GER, 2
Q8. 11.  PORIETE  Margarita === LAT Q8. 12 JANTSKY  Amanda e AUT
RL 12.  JANTSKY  Amanda o= AUT RL. 14, COSLETT  Imogen ¥ GBR
R2. 13.  VREMES Xenia T GER 1

325 Portimao International Tournament \./ Delegation Book of Results - Pag.25
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

®

e ®e
(

3

Rhythmic Gymnastics
© XXXII y
International ¥
Tournament
Portimao 2025

Starting Lists - Junior RGI Finals

Start Order DRAW Family Name | Given Name NF Hoop
1 3 LUCAS Gabriela POR
2 4 ABEL Maribel EST
3 2 DELL Ariana Sul
4 6 OZGEN Malika GBR
5 7 LOBODA Paula SLO 1400 - 1425
6 8 PROKOPENKO |Eva GER
7 1 WEBER Josephine USA
8 5 COSTEVA Taisia CAN
R1 RONE Adriana LAT
R2 DVORNYAK Ksenia AUT

Start Order DRAW Family Name  Given Name NF Ball
1 5 ESTEVES Benedita POR
2 2 KRACMAN Ursa SLO
3 7 PORIETE Margarita LAT
4 4 SHOLKAVICH  |Milana CAN
5 1 LIV Alicia USA 1430 - 1455
6 6 VEIDE Regita EST
7 3 DELL Ariana Sul
8 8 SAMOHVALA  |Alise GER
R1 BACHKOVA Videlina GBR
R2 DVORNYAK Ksenia AUT

Start Order DRAW Family Name  Given Name NF Clubs
1 5 ESTEVES Benedita POR
2 8 PORIETE Margarita LAT
3 1 KIM Dawn USA
4 2 DELL Ariana Sul
5 3 NGUYEN Olivia CAN
6 6  |NAMURS Brina so |00
7 4 VEIDE Regita EST
8 7 OZGEN Malika GBR
R1 JANTSKY Amanda AUT
R2 VREMES Xenia

Order DRAW Family Name |Given Name NF Ribbon

1 8 JANTSKY Amanda AUT
2 5 RONE Adriana LAT
3 6 ABLIKIM Berna CAN
4 2 LIU Alicia USA
5 4 ABEL Maribel EST 16:00 - 16:25
6 3 LUCAS Gabriela POR
7 7 SARANA Kristina GER
8 1 KRACMAN Ursa SLO
R1 COSLETT Imogen GBR
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e e Rhythmic Gymnastics
o € S XXXN &
=" International &&#
( Tournament
Portimao 2025

Judges' Assignments

Jury Hoop/Ball/Clubs/Ribbon
Country Judge Name

DB1 |SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena

DB2 | POR CASTRO, Adriana

DA1 | CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

DA2 | POR CARDOSO, Ana

Al LAT NIKITINA, Tatjana

A2 GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

A3 EST NOOR, Kristiina

E1 | AUT GREMER, Nadia

E2 GER BRINK, Verena

E3 USA SHULGA, Talia
Linel | POR | ANDRADE, Carla
Line2 | POR | GOMES, Rita
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

325t Portimao International Tournament S €S xxxu

Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

T International

Place
1.
2.
3.

Surname Name
WEBER Josephine
OZGEN Malika
DELL Ariana

. LUCAS Gabriela

. ABEL Maribel

. COSTEVA Taisia

. LOBODA Paula

. PROKOPENKO Eva

Repr.
USA, 2

Junior RGI Finals Results - Hoop

Year

Level

Coach

DB DA D

6.3
5.4
53
5.0
5.2
4.7
5.0

O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0

3.6

34
3.1
33
3.0
24
3.0
2.5
24

9.70
8.50
8.60
8.10
7.80
7.70
7.50
6.10

A
7433
7.600
6.767
7.200
7.300
6.933
6.767
6.267

E P

7467 0 24.600
7333 0 23433
7200 0 22.567
7200 0  22.500
7200 0 22.300
6.867 0 21.500
7000 0  21.267
6.300 0.30 18.367
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

y '\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament C_CSXKXKN g
/ PP oo L o International &
, P i Siisics Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s PTqurIZgTent

Junior RGI Finals Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. LIV Alicia BE a1 @ 57 32 890 7467 7500 0 23.867
2. VEIDE Regita . o1 @ 50 35 860 7467 7233 0 23.300
3. KRACMAN  Ursa Emm S| 0,1 ® 52 28 800 7267 6.600 0 21.867
4. DELL Ariana E3 sul @ 43 34 770 7167 6.800 0 21.667
5. SHOLKAVICH Milana %[l caN, 1 @® 42 34 760 7067 6.900 0 21.567
6. SAMOHVALA Alise B GER, 1 @® 38 30 680 7167 7000 0 20.967
7. PORIETE Margarita = AT @ 38 27 650 7133 7133 0 20.766
8. ESTEVES Benedita POR @® 42 31 730 6.667 6500 0 20.467
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

© ¢ S XXXl
~=7"" International &
( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Place
1.
2
3.

Surname

KIM
NGUYEN
DELL

. VEIDE

. ESTEVES
. NAMURS
. OZGEN

. PORIETE

Name
Dawn
Olivia
Ariana
Regita
Benedita
Brina
Malika

Margarita

Repr.

(L |

FEIEC

N/
VN

USA, 1
CAN, 1
Sul
EST, 1
POR
SLO, 2
GBR
LAT

Year

Junior RGI Finals Results - Clubs

Level

Coach

i1
i1
i1
i1
i
i1
i1
i1

DB DA D

63 3.6
54 35
56 33
53 30
4.7 30
4.8 27
46 2.7
46 24

9.90
8.90
8.90
8.30
770
7.50
740
7.00

A
7.467
7.300
6.933
7433
7.033
7.067
7.000
6.967

E
7.500
7.100
7233
7.167
7.200
7.100
6.667
6.700

o O o o o o o o

24.867
23.300
23.066
22.900
21.933
21.667
21.067
20.667
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325t Portimao International Tournament

Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

© ¢ S XXXl ;
~=7"" International &
( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Place
1.
2.
3.

Surname
LIU
KRACMAN
ABEL

. RONE

. LUCAS

. ABLIKIM
. SARANA
. JANTSKY

Name  Repr.

Alicia 2= usa 1
Ursa Emm S0 1
Maribel HEE EST 1
Adriana === LAT

Gabriela POR

Berna ¥l can,2
Kristina ™ GER, 2

Amanda mem AUT

Year

Junior RGI Finals Results - Ribbon

Level

Coach

DB DA D

& 53 37
@ 55 32
@ 52 27
@ 48 29
@ 42 34
@ 45 34

@ 43 2.5
@ 46 21

9.10
8.70
8.00
7.70
7.60
790
6.80
6.80

A
7.633
7.267
7.300
7.200
7.100
6.833
6.633
6.633

E
7133
7.067
6.967
6.867
6.867
6.833
6.633
5.967

o o o o o o o o

23.866
23.034
22.267
21.767
21.567
21.566
20.066
19.400
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

B '\/ 325! Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN
f DP - L oL International
y , Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament

Senior RGI - Finals Medallists

HOOP
Medal Name NOC
Gold Josephine WEBER USA, 2
Silver Malika OZGEN GBR
Bronze Ariana DELL SuI
BALL
Medal Name NOC
Gold Alicia LIU USA, 1
Silver Regita VEIDE EST, 1
Bronze Ursa KRACMAN SLO, 1
CLUBS
Medal Name NOC
Gold Dawn KIM USA, 1
Silver Olivia NGUYEN CAN, 1
Bronze Ariana DELL SuI
RIBBON

Medal Name NOC
Gold Alicia LIU USA, 1
Silver Ursa KRACMAN SLO, 1
Bronze Maribel ABEL EST, 1
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ©®
e ¢

[y

@®  Rhythmic Gymnastics

© XXXxn

Portimédo 2025

International
Tournament

Place Surname Name Repr. Year
1. WEBER Josephine B ysa2
2. 0ZGEN Malika  Ef= GBR
3. DELL Ariana sul
4. LUCAS Gabriela POR
5. ABEL Maribel ~EEE EST 1
6. COSTEVA Taisia ¥l caN,2
7. LOBODA Paula  Emm S0,2
8. PROKOPENKO Eva B GeR,2

Level

Junior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Hoop

Coach

O OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0

DB1 DB2 DB
63 63 630
54 54 540
53 53 530
50 51 510
52 54 540
47 47 470
50 50 500
36 37 370

DA1 DA2 DA D

34
31
33
3.0
24
3.0
25
24

34
31
33
3.0
24
3.0
2.5
24

3.40
3.10
3.30
3.00
240
3.00
2.50
2.40

9.70
8.50
8.60
8.10
7.80
770
7.50
6.10

Al A2

2.7
25
33
2.8
29
3.0
33
39

2.5
24
32
29
27
2.8
31
35

A3 A4 A
25 7433
23 7.600
32 6.767
27 7.200
25 7300
34 6.933
33 6.767
338 6.267

E1 E2

2.6
29
2.8
2.7
3.0
3.2
3.0
4.0

2.6
22
29
2.8
2.6
29
3.0
3.2

E3 E4 E
24 7.467
29 7.333
27 7.200
29 7.200
2.8 7.200
33 6.867
3.0 7.000
3.9 6.300

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.

24.600
23.433
22.567
22.500
22.300
21.500
21.267
30 18.367
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Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXH
/ )@ Fodersiio P .. International
P inistics Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s pT«t)unngTent
Junior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Ball
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DA1 DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P
1. LIU Alicia E USA, 1 @® 57 57 57032 32 32089025 26 25 7467 24 29 2.2 7.500 23.867
2. VEIDE Regita L EST, 1 @® 50 51 51035 35 35086025 26 25 7467 2.8 2.6 29 7.233 0 23.300
3. KRACMAN Ursa Emm S0 1 @® 52 52 52028 28 28080025 28 29 7267 3.2 34 36 6.600 0 21.867
4. DELL Ariana n Sul @ 43 43 43034 34 340770 28 3.0 27 7167 3.1 33 3.2 6.800 0 21.667
5. SHOLKAVICH Milana I"I CAN, 1 @ 42 41 42034 34 340760 3.2 2.8 28 7067 3.1 30 3.2 6.900 0 21.567
6. SAMOHVALA Alise - GER,1 @® 38 38 38030 30 300 6.8029 26 30 7.167 30 2.8 3.2 7.000 0 20.967
7. PORIETE Margarita = LAT @® 38 38 38027 27 27065027 30 29 7133 29 29 28 7133 0 20.766
8. ESTEVES Benedita POR @® 42 42 42031 31 310 730 36 3.0 34 6.667 3.6 3.6 3.3 6.500 0 20.467
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e ®e

Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\-/ 325t Portimao International Tournament ©_C SXXXN
/ )@ Fodersiio P .. International
P inistics Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s pT«t)unngTent
Junior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P
1. KIM Dawn E USA, 1 ” 63 63 63036 36 36099 24 2.7 25 7467 2.5 2.7 2.3 7.500 24.867
2. NGUYEN Olivia I*I CAN, 1 ” 54 54 540 35 35 350890 26 28 2.7 7300 2.6 32 29 7.100 0 23.300
3. DELL Ariana ﬂ Sul ” 56 56 56033 33 330890 32 32 28 6.933 2.8 2.8 2.7 7.233 0 23.066
4. VEIDE Regita - EST, 1 ” 53 53 530 30 30 300 83026 26 25 7433 2.7 29 29 7.167 0 22900
5. ESTEVES Benedita POR ” 47 47 470 30 30 300770 2.8 29 32 7.033 2.8 30 2.6 7.200 0 21933
6. NAMURS Brina N S0 2 ” 48 48 48027 27 270750 30 30 28 7067 2.7 30 3.0 7.100 0 21.667
7. OZGEN Malika ;j":; GBR ” 46 47 47027 27 270740 31 29 3.0 7.000 29 37 34 6.667 0 21.067
8. PORIETE Margarita = AT ” 46 46 46024 24 240700 29 32 30 6.967 3.2 34 33 6.700 20.667
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Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament ©_C SXXXN
/ )@ Fodersiio P .. International
P inistics Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s pT«t)unngTent
Junior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DA1 DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P
1. LIU Alicia E USA, 1 |@ 53 54 540 37 37 370910 23 24 24 7.633 2.6 34 26 7.133 0 23.866
2. KRACMAN Ursa = S0 1 |@ 55 55 55032 32 32087027 28 27 7.267 2.8 3.2 28 7.067 0 23.034
3. ABEL Maribel EST, 1 IQ 52 53 53027 27 27080029 27 25 7.300 2.9 33 29 6.967 0 22267
4. RONE Adriana === LAT |@ 48 48 48029 29 290770 26 29 29 7.200 3.0 3.5 29 6.867 0 21767
5. LUCAS Gabriela POR I@ 42 42 42034 34 340760 28 29 30 7.100 3.1 35 28 6.867 0 21.567
6. ABLIKIM Berna I*I CAN, 2 |@ 45 45 450 34 34 340 790 32 30 33 6.833 3.2 31 32 6.833 0 21.566
7. SARANA  Kristing S GER, 2 IQ 43 43 43025 25 250 6.80 32 32 37 6.633 3.2 33 36 6.633 0 20.066
8. JANTSKY Amanda = AUT |@ 46 47 47021 21 210 6.80 36 31 34 6.633 3.6 39 46 5.967 0 19.400
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

B '\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN g
f PP L . International &
y , Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament

Junior RGG Start List

2nd May - Friday
18:15
Draw NF Apparatus
1 CAN 5 Hoops
2 GER 5 Hoops
3 GBR 5 Hoops
4 POR 5 Hoops
3rd May - Saturday
18:45
Draw NF Apparatus
1 GBR 10 Clubs
2 POR 11 Clubs
3 CAN 12 Clubs
4 GER 13 Clubs
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

"/ 46 325t Portimao International Tournament o exn @
/ PP oo L o International
)  Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Composition of the Groups

Group A (OF) i
1. CANADA
LENG cynthia I+l caNn - v v
BENDELIAN Elizabeth [l can - v v
LU Gilian I+l caN - v v
IVANOVA lana I+l can o - v v
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l caNn - v v
2. GERMANY
NGUYEN Anabel M Gpp  _ v v
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™ GER  — v v
REISWICH Lina B R - v
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B R - v v
QUINT Stella B R - v
GATAULLIN Viktorija ™ GER — v
3. GREAT BRITAIN
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela 5= GBR - v v
NELI Debora 5= GBR - v
VASILEV Elina SEE eBrR - v v
PANEVA Eva == GBR - v
SIROTA Evelina  B5f= GBR - v
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle k= GBR - v
4. PORTUGAL
MARQUES Benedita [EMl POR - v v
FERNANDES Inés POR — v v
MADEIRA Julia POR — v v
RIBEIRO Leticia POR - v v
0SORIO Maria POR - v v
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN  gm
PP - L .. International Ss&
Y, ) Ginast Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g k

Tournament

Portugal ortimdo 2025

Judges' Assignments

Jury O

Country Judge Name

5 Hoops

DB1 | POR LEANDRO, Catarina

DB2 | CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

DC1 | POR CASTRO, Adriana

DC2 | GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

Al GER BRINK, Verena

A2 | SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena

El USA TRAKHTENBERG, Daria

E2 | AUT GREMER, Nadia

Linel | POR Carla Andrade

Line2 | POR | Susana Miguel
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e e Rhythmic Gymnastics
© L S XXX &
International &
( Tournament
Portimao 2025

Judges' Assignments

Jury "
10 Clubs
Country Judge Name
DB1 | POR LEANDRO, Catarina
DB2 | CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana
DC1 | POR CASTRO, Adriana
DC2 | GER BRINK, Verena
Al | GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen
A2 | USA TRAKHTENBERG, Daria
E1 | AUT GREMER, Nadia
E2 | SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena
Linel1 | POR | ANDRADE, Carla
Line2 | POR MIGUEL, Susana
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
, 5] Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Junior RGG All-Around Results

@JO) i
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA P # DB DA P # X
A E Total A E Total
1. PORTUGAL 4.00 4.20 01 2.80 410 030 2 39.100
MARQUES Benedita POR 7400 5.600 21.200 6.550 4.750 17.900
FERNANDES Inés POR
MADEIRA Jalia POR
RIBEIRO Leticia POR
0SORIO Maria POR
2. GREAT BRITAIN 3.50 3.20 04 3.80 3.90 01 38200
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela & GBR 6.550 4.750 18.000 6.950 5.550 20.200
NELI Debora  Sf=2 GBR
VASILEV Elina == GBR
PANEVA Eva == GBR
SIROTA Evelina  SfZ GBR
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle SF& GBR
3, GERMANY 2.50 5.00 02 330 260  0.60 4 37450
NGUYEN Anabel T GpR 7.200 6.050 20.750 6.300 5.100 16.700
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™ GER
REISWICH Lina B GrR
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla e
QUINT Stella e
GATAULLIN Viktorija ™ GgR
4, CANADA 430 4.50 03 3.60 2.70 03 37300
LENG cynthia %l caN 6.100 5.550 20.450 6.350 4.200 16.850
BENDELIAN Elizabeth ¥l cAN
LU Gillian I+l caN
IVANOVA lana I+l caN
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l caN
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

[
( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

®

Junior RGG All-Around Medallists

Medal

NOC

Gold

Silver

Bronze

PORTUGAL

GREAT BRITAIN

GERMANY
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- g\' 32t Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ PP oo L o ~7  International
, ! Portns: Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament

Junior RGG Qualification - 5 Hoops

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

01. 1. PORTUGAL OO 40 43 820 7400 5600 0 21.200
MARQUES Benedita [ POR
FERNANDES Inés X PoR
MADEIRA Jalia X PoR
RIBEIRO Leticia [ POR
0SORIO Maria X PoR

02. 2. GERMANY OO 25 50 750 7200 6.050 0 20.750
NGUYEN Anabel  HEE GpR
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™8 GER
REISWICH Lina B R
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B R
QUINT Stella B R

03. 3. CANADA OO 43 43 880 6.100 5550 0 20.450
LENG cynthia 1%l caN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %l cAN
LU Gillian I+l caN
IVANOVA lana I+l caN
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l caN

04. 4. GREAT BRITAIN OO 35 31 670 6.550 4750 0 18.000
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  Sf=2 GBR
NELI Debora == GBR
VASILEV Elina == GBR
SIROTA Evelina  Sf=2 GBR
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle SF& GBR

325 Portimao International Tournament \./ Delegation Book of Results - Pag.43

FGP



e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- g\' 32t Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ PP oo L o ~7  International
, ! Portns: Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament

Junior RGG Qualification - 10 Clubs

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

01. 1. GREAT BRITAIN 1111 38 39 770 6.950 5550 0  20.200
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela 2 GBR
NELI Debora  Ef=2 GBR
VASILEV Elina =2 GBR
PANEVA Eva =2 GBR
SIROTA Evelina  Sf2 GBR

02. 2. PORTUGAL 1111 28 41 6.90 6.550 4.750 0.30 17.900
MARQUES Benedita M POR
FERNANDES Inés X PoRrR
MADEIRA Jalia X ror
RIBEIRO Leticia [ POR
0SORIO Maria X ror

03. 3. CANADA 1111 36 27 630 6350 4200 0  16.850
LENG cynthia 1%l caN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %l cAN
LU Gillian I+l cAN
IVANOVA lana I+l cAN
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l cAN

04. 4. GERMANY 1111 33 26 590 6.300 5.100 0.60 16.700
NGUYEN Anabel T GpR
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™ GpR
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B GeR
QUINT Stella B GeR
GATAULLIN Viktorija ™8 GER
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Rhythmic Gymnastics

NOS - -~ -
= Y 325t Portimao International Tournament ° L Sxxxu
/ 4 ’ — o o International
) ‘- Gindstica Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 ( Tournament
<« Portugal Portimdo 2025
Junior RGG Qualification Detailed Results - 5 Hoops
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P

Q1. 1. PORTUGAL OO 40 40 40043 41 42082022 30 7400 40 438 5.600 0 21.200
MARQUES Benedita [l POR
FERNANDES Inés M PoR
MADEIRA Jalia M PoR
RIBEIRO Leticia M POR
0SORIO Maria POR

02.2 GERMANY OO 25 25 25050 49 500750 2.3 33 7.200 3.3 46 6.050 0 20750
NGUYEN Anabel T G
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena T GER
REISWICH Lina LK
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B o
QUINT Stella B iR

Q3. 3. CANADA OO 43 43 43043 46 450 880 3.8 4.0 6.100 3.7 52 5.550 0 20450
LENG Cynthia %l cAN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %] CAN
Ly Gitlian %l caN
IVANOVA lana I+l can
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l can

Q4. 4 GREAT BRITAIN OO 35 35 35031 33 320670 34 35 6.550 4.6 5.9 4750 0 18.000
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  SIE GBR
NELI Debora Sk GBR
VASILEV Elina 2 oBr
SIROTA Evelina Sk GBR
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle & GBR
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

NOS - -~ -
= Y 32st Portimao International Tournament S _C_SXXXN
/ 4 ’ — o o International
) ‘- Gindstica Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 ( Tournament
« Portugal Portiméo 2025
Junior RGG Qualification Detailed Results - 10 Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P

Q1. 1. GREAT BRITAIN 1111 38 38 3839 39 390770 29 32 6950 5.1 3.8 5.550 0 20200
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  Sf= GBR
NELI Debora  ERZ GBR
VASILEV Elina Sk cBr
PANEVA Eva k= cBr
SIROTA Evelina  Sf= GBR

Q2. 2. PORTUGAL 1111 28 28 28041 40 410 690 29 40 6.550 5.5 5.0 4750 03 0.30 17.900
MARQUES Benedita
FERNANDES Inés
MADEIRA Jalia EX Por
RIBEIRO Leticia
0SORIO Maria

Q3. 3. CANADA 1111 36 36 36027 27 27063035 3.8 6350 5.8 5.8 4.200 0 16850
LENG cynthia %l can
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %l CAN
LU Gillian I+l can
IVANOVA lana I+l can
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l caN

Q4. 4. GERMANY 1111 33 33 33026 25 260590 37 37 6300 5.2 46 5.100 06 0.60 16.700
NGUYEN Anabel ~ HEE Gpp
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena 8 GER
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla L el
QUINT Stella N R
GATAULLIN Viktorija ™8 GER
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

List of Junior RGG Qualifiers

eJO) i
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
01. 1. PORTUGAL 01. 1. GREAT BRITAIN
MARQUES Benedita [ POR GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  SE= GBR
FERNANDES Inés EX ror NELI Debora  SE= GBR
MADEIRA Jalia X roRr VASILEV Elina =2 GBR
RIBEIRO Leticia [ POR PANEVA Eva == 6BR
OSORIO Maria EX ror SIROTA Evelina  SE= GBR
02. 2. CERMANY GEORGIEVA Gabrielle SE2 GBR
NGUYEN Anabel T GpR 02. 2. PORTUGAL
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™8 GER MARQUES Benedita POR
REISWICH Lina B R FERNANDES Inés POR
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B R MADEIRA Jalia POR
QUINT Stella B GER RIBEIRO Leticia POR
GATAULLIN Viktorija ™ GER OSORIO Maria POR
03. 3. CANADA 03. 3. CANADA
LENG cynthia I+l can LENG cynthia I+l caN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth [l caN BENDELIAN Elizabeth %l caN
LU Gillian I+l caN LU Gillian %l caN
IVANOVA lana I+l caN IVANOVA lana I+l can
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l caN YEVZLIN Lillian I+l can
04. 4. GREAT BRITAIN 04. 4. GERMANY
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  SF= GBR NGUYEN Anabel T GpR
NELI Debora == GBR SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™ GER
VASILEV Elina SiE GBR REISWICH Lina B R
PANEVA Eva SiE GBR KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B R
SIROTA Evelina  Sf= GBR QUINT Stella B GeR
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle ER& GBR GATAULLIN Viktorija ™ GER
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= <) 325t Portimao International Tournament
/39,

Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

© ¢ e XXX
T International

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Starting List - Junior RGG Finals

Start Order DRAW NF 5 Hoops
1 3 CAN
2 4 GBR
15:00 - 15:20
3 2 GER
4 1 POR
Start Order DRAW NF 5 Clubs
1 3 CAN
2 4 GER
16:30 - 16:50
3 2 POR
4 1 GBR
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN  gm
4D - L. o International &
4 , s Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament
Judges' Assignments
Jury 5 Hoops/ 10 Clubs
Country Judge Name
DB1 | POR LEANDRO, Catarina

DB2 | CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

DC1 | POR CASTRO, Adriana

DC2 | GER BRINK, Verena

Al GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

A2 | AUT GREMER, Nadia

El SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena

E2 USA SHULGA, Talia

Linel | POR ANDR , Carla

Line2 | POR GOME Rita
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament cxxar
/ )@ﬁéé;‘:&:@g Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (S Tournament
«. Portugal Portiméo 2025
Junior RGG 5 Hoops Finals Results
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. CANADA OO 44 44 880 6550 5750 0 21.100
LENG cynthia I+l caN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %l caAN
LU Gilian %[ caN
IVANOVA lana I+l caN
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l caN

2. PORTUGAL OO 40 38 780 7000 6.100 0 20.900
MARQUES Benedita POR
FERNANDES Inés POR
MADEIRA Julia POR
RIBEIRO Leticia POR
0SORIO Maria POR

3, GREAT BRITAIN OO 33 40 730 6900 5950 0 20.150
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  SE= GBR
NELI Debora EE GBR
VASILEV Elina =2 GBR
SIROTA Evelina  SF= GBR
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle SE2 GBR

4, GERMANY OO 33 35 690 7150 5400 0 19.450
NGUYEN Anabel ~ HEE GpR
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena T GER
REISWICH Lina B R
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B R
QUINT Stella B R
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

o ¢ o XXX 4
T International

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Junior RGG 5 Hoops Finals Medallists

Medal

NOC

Gold

Silver

Bronze

CANADA

PORTUGAL

GREAT BRITAIN
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
, 5] Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Junior RGG 10 Clubs Finals Results

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. CANADA 11 11 34 45 790 6.600 6.050 0 20.550
LENG cynthia I+l caN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth ¥l caN
LU Gillian I+l can
IVANOVA lana B+l can
YEVZLIN Lillian B+l can

2. GREAT BRITAIN 1111 37 35 720 7000 5200 0 19.400
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  =fZ GBR
NELI Debora  BE= GBR
VASILEV Elina == GBR
PANEVA Eva == GBR
SIROTA Evelina  SF= GBR

3, PORTUGAL IV 11 34 32 6.60 7050 5250 0 18.900
MARQUES Benedita POR
FERNANDES Inés EX ror
MADEIRA Jalia POR
RIBEIRO Leticia POR
0SORIO Maria POR

4. GERMANY 1111 27 35 6.20 6.800 4800 0 17.800
NGUYEN Anabel T GpR
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™ GER

KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B GeR

QUINT Stella B R

GATAULLIN Viktorija ™ GgR
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

© ¢ S XXXN A

. ]
~"" International &
( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Junior RGG 10 Clubs Finals Medallists

Medal

NOC

Gold

Silver

Bronze

CANADA

GREAT BRITAIN

PORTUGAL
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

32st Portimao International Tournament © L SXXXN
International
Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Junior RGG 5 Hoops Finals Detailed Results

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P

1. CANADA OO 44 44 440 44 42 440 880 32 37 6.550 4.5 4.0 5750 0 21.100
LENG cynthia %l cAN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %l CAN
LU Gitian %l can
IVANOVA lana I+l can
YEVZLIN Litian %l can

2. PORTUGAL OO 40 40 40038 38 380780 27 33 7000 3.8 4.0 6.100 0 20.900
MARQUES Benedita POR
FERNANDES Inés POR
MADEIRA Jalia POR
RIBEIRO Leticia POR
0SORIO Maria POR

3, GREAT BRITAIN OO 33 33 33040 40 400730 29 33 6.900 40 4.1 5.950 0 20.150
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  Ef2 GBR
NELI Debora  Ef= GBR
VASILEV Elina Ef= GBR
SIROTA Evelina  Ef= GBR
GEORGIEVA Gabrielle SF= GBR

4, GERMANY OO 33 33 33035 37 36069028 29 7150 43 49 5.400 0 19.450
NGUYEN Anabel ~ HEE GER
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena HEE GER
REISWICH Lina B R
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla B R
QUINT Stella N R
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

32st Portimao International Tournament © L SXXXN
International
Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Junior RGG 10 Clubs Finals Detailed Results

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DA1 DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A E1l E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P

1. CANADA 1111 34 34 34045 44 450790 31 37 6.600 3.7 4.2 6.050 0 20.550
LENG Cynthia I+l caN
BENDELIAN Elizabeth %] caN
LU Gilian [l can
IVANOVA lana I+l can
YEVZLIN Lillian I+l can

2. GREAT BRITAIN Wl 37 37 37035 35 350720 32 28 7000 4.2 5.4 5.200 0 19.400
GLOUKHOVSKI Daniela  Ef= GBR
NELI Debora  Ef= GBR
VASILEV Elina S GBR
PANEVA Eva Ef= GBR
SIROTA Evelina  Ef= GBR

3. PORTUGAL NIl 34 34 34032 32 320660 30 29 7050 4.5 50 5.250 0 18.900
MARQUES Benedita POR
FERNANDES Inés POR
MADEIRA Jalia POR
RIBEIRO Leticia POR
0SORIO Maria POR

4. GERMANY W1 27 27 27035 35 35062031 33 6.800 5.0 5.4 4.800 0 17.800
NGUYEN Anabel M Gpp
SALOKHINA Anna-Lena ™ GER
KOPPENSTEIN TRIGO Nayla . R
QUINT Stella B R
GATAULLIN Viktorija ™8 GER
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- '\/ 32t Portimao International Tournament < O S XXxu
l " e L~ L. International
) i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Tournament

Senior RGI Start List

2nd May - Friday
GROUP A - 14:30

Draw NF Family Name Name Apparatus
1 LAT IVANOVA Evelina Hoop
2 Sul BENTZ Florentine |Ball
3 USA BORGES Isabel Hoop
4 LAT KALININA Marija Ball
5 POR  |GYULAI Eva Blanka |Hoop
6 Sul TSENSATSANG Lhadon Ball
7 POR PINHEIRO Joana Hoop
8 USA MARIOTTI Sarah Ball
9 LAT ARDASEVA Margarita |Hoop
10| POR  |ARAUJO Rita Ball
il Sul ENGEL Mia Hoop
12 CAN KAMENETSKY Karin Ball
13 EST  |ASSOR Viktoria Hoop
141 CAN LEE Erica Ball

1 LAT IVANOVA Evelina Ball

2 Sul BENTZ Florentine |Hoop
3 USA BORGES Isabel Ball
4 LAT KALININA Marija Hoop
5/  POR |GYULAI Eva Blanka |Ball

6 Sul TSENSATSANG Lhadon Hoop
7 POR PINHEIRO Joana Ball

8 USA MARIOTTI Sarah Hoop
9 LAT ARDASEVA Margarita  |Ball
10  POR  |ARAUJO Rita Hoop
1 Sul ENGEL Mia Ball
12 CAN KAMENETSKY Karin Hoop
13 EST ASSOR Viktoria Ball
14 CAN LEE Erica Hoop

2nd May - Friday
GROUP B - 16:15

Draw NF Family Name Name Apparatus
15 POR COUTO Anamar Hoop
16 LAT SADUROVA Daria Ball
17 AUT DOMENIG-OZIMIC [Valentina |Hoop
18 EST RETSNAJA Kristina Ball
19 POR SANTOS Mafalda Hoop
20 USA FRESHWATER Ruby Ball
21 CAN  |LIN Angelina  [Hoop
22 POR JUDAS Clara Ball
23 CAN HE Cindy Hoop
24 GBR HILL Nicole Ball
25 SLO VALANT Dora Hoop
26|  POR  [FREITAS Carolina  |Ball
27 USA  |CHIN Jaelyn Hoop
15 POR COUTO Anamar Ball
16 LAT SADUROVA Daria Hoop
17 AUT DOMENIG-OZIMIC |Valentina  [Ball
18 EST RETSNAJA Kristina Hoop
19 POR SANTOS Mafalda Ball
20 USA FRESHWATER Ruby Hoop
21 CAN  |[LIN Angelina  [Ball
22 POR JUDAS Clara Hoop
23 CAN HE Cindy Ball
24 GBR HILL Nicole Hoop
25 SLO VALANT Dora Ball
26 POR FREITAS Carolina Hoop
27 USA CHIN Jaelyn Ball
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

» '\/ 325! Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN
l PP - S .. International
) i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Tournament

Senior RGI Start List

3rd May - Saturday
GROUP B -14:50
Draw NF Family Name Name Apparatus
15 POR COuTO Anamar Clubs
16 LAT SADUROVA Daria Ribbon
17 AUT DOMENIG-OZIMIC [Valentina  |Clubs
18 EST RETSNAJA Kristina Ribbon
19 POR SANTOS Mafalda Clubs
20 USA FRESHWATER Ruby Ribbon
21 CAN  |LIN Angelina  |Clubs
22 POR JUDAS Clara Ribbon
23 CAN HE Cindy Clubs
25 GBR HILL Nicole Ribbon
26 SLO VALANT Dora Clubs
27 POR FREITAS Carolina Ribbon
28] USA  |CHIN Jaelyn Clubs
15 POR COUTO Anamar Ribbon
16 LAT SADUROVA Daria Clubs
17 AUT DOMENIG-OZIMIC |Valentina  [Ribbon
18 EST RETSNAJA Kristina Clubs
19 POR SANTOS Mafalda Ribbon
20 USA FRESHWATER Ruby Clubs
21 CAN  |LIN Angelina  [Ribbon
22 POR JUDAS Clara Clubs
23| CAN  |HE Cindy Ribbon
25 GBR HILL Nicole Clubs
26 SLO VALANT Dora Ribbon
27 POR FREITAS Carolina Clubs
28 USA  |CHIN Jaelyn Ribbon

3rd May - Saturday

GROUP A -16:40
Draw NF Family Name Name Apparatus
1 LAT IVANOVA Evelina Clubs
2 Ssul BENTZ Florentine |Ribbon
3 USA BORGES Isabel Clubs
4 LAT KALININA Marija Ribbon
5 POR  [GYULAI Eva Blanka |Clubs
6 Sul TSENSATSANG Lhadon Ribbon
7 POR PINHEIRO Joana Clubs
8 USA MARIOTTI Sarah Ribbon
9 LAT ARDASEVA Margarita  |Clubs
10|  POR  [ARAUJO Rita Ribbon
n Sul ENGEL Mia Clubs
12 CAN KAMENETSKY Karin Ribbon
13 EST ASSOR Viktoria Clubs
14| CAN  |LEE Erica Ribbon
1 LAT  [IVANOVA Evelina Ribbon
2 Sul BENTZ Florentine |Clubs
3 USA BORGES Isabel Ribbon
4 LAT KALININA Marija Clubs
5/  POR  |GYULAI Eva Blanka |Ribbon
6 Sul TSENSATSANG Lhadon Clubs
7 POR PINHEIRO Joana Ribbon
8 USA MARIOTTI Sarah Clubs
9 LAT ARDASEVA Margarita  |Ribbon
10| POR  |ARAUJO Rita Clubs
M Sul ENGEL Mia Ribbon
12 CAN KAMENETSKY Karin Clubs
13 EST ASSOR Viktoria Ribbon
14 CAN LEE Erica Clubs
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN  gm
PP - L .. International Ss&
Y, ) Ginast Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g k

Tournament

Portugal ortimdo 2025

Judges' Assignments

Jury O Hoop . Ball
Country Judge Name
DB1 |SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena
DB2 | POR CASTRO, Adriana
DA1 | LAT NIKITINA, Tatjana

DA2 | GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

Al POR CARDOSO, Ana

A2 CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

A3 EST NOOR, Kristiina

El GER BRINK, Verena

E2 USA TRAKHTENBERG, Daria

E3 AUT GREMER, Nadia

Linel | POR Ida Pereira

Line2 | POR | Susana Miguel
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament SO SXXXN
Q ’ . L. International
4 ) Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Tournament

Judges' Assignments

.. 2.

Country Judge Name
DB1 |SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena
DB2 | POR CASTRO, Adriana
DA1 | LAT NIKITINA, Tatjana

DA2 | POR CARDOSO, Ana

Al GBR CRUTCHLEY, Karen

A2 CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

A3 EST NOOR, Kristiina

El GER BRINK, Verena

E2 USA TRAKHTENBERG, Daria

E3 | AUT GREMER, Nadia

Linel | POR PEREIRA, Ida

Line2 | POR MIGUEL, Susana
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Seniors RGI All-Around Results

O [ ] It @
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA P # DB DA P # DB DA P # DB DA P # z
A E Total A E Total A E Total A E Total
1. BORGES Isabel E USA 740 3.30 0 4 6.80 3.50 0 2 8.00 3.70 0 1 7.50 4.40 0 1 105.166
7.600 7.500 25.800 7.700 7.533 25.533 7.667 7533 26.900 7.633 7400 26.933
2. MARIOTTI Sarah B ysa 7.60 3.60 0 2 6.50 3.90 0 5 7.60 2.70 0 3 6.60 4.20 0.30 4  102.366
7.733 7633 26.566 7.667 7.033 25.100 7.833 7.800 25.933 7467 6.800 24.767
3. CHIN Jaelyn BE= ysa 7.00 3.30 0 13 7.40 3.60 0 1 7.80 3.30 0 2 6.50 3.00 0.60 10 99.768
7467 6.567 24.334 7.867 7.600 26.467 7.633 7467 26.200 7.200 6.667 22.767
4. IVANOVA Evelina = AT 7.20 3.90 0o 7 6.30 4.30 0 3 6.10 3.90 0 15 6.40 4.30 0 3 97.967
7.033 6.900 25.033 7467 7333 25.400 6.667 6.100 22.767 7.167 6.900 24.767
5. PINHEIRO Joana POR 7.50 3.40 0 5 6.40 2.90 0 6 6.60 3.70 0 5 6.40 3.40 011 97.599
7.667 7.033 25.600 7.633 7233 24.166 7.467 7300 25.067 6.733 6.233 22.766
6. FRESHWATER Ruby = ysa 6.50 4.30 0 3 6.30 3.50 0.30 10 6.50 3.40 0o 7 6.00 3.60 0o 7 97.567
7.567 7.633 26.000 7.233 6.767 23.500 7467 6.933 24.300 7400 6.767 23.767
7. ARAUJO Rita POR 750 3.80 0 8 5.80 4.10 0 9 6.10 3.60 017 7.00 4.00 0 2 96.466
7.333 6.333 24.966 7.367 6.267 23.534 7.033 5900 22.633 7.333 7.000 25.333
8. VALANT Dora Emm S| 0 6.80 3.50 0 10 6.10 4.40 0 4 7.00 3.50 0 4 4.70 3.70 0.90 25 95.100
7.300 7.200 24.800 7.500 7.333 25.333 7.300 7.367 25.167 6.400 5.900 19.800
9. GYULAI Eva Blanka POR 7.80 4.10 0 1 5.50 2.90 0 16 6.70 3.80 0 6 4.70 3.80 0 20 94.899
7.500 7.333 26.733 7.300 6.500 22.200 7.167 6.733 24.400 6.833 6.233 21.566
10. LIN Angelina I+l caN 6.20 3.90 0 12 4.40 3.60 0 18 5.60 3.50 011 5.70 4.60 0 6 94.134
7.267 7267 24.634 7.167 6.633 21.800 7.167 6.933 23.200 7.133 7.067 24.500
11. ASSOR Viktoria B o7 5.90 3.60 0 14 5.50 2.70 0 13 5.50 3.30 0 16 5.20 3.70 0 9 92.934
7.367 7.333 24.200 7.400 7167 22.767 7.167 6.767 22.734 7.333 7.000 23.233
12. FREITAS Carolina POR 6.10 3.00 0.30 17 5.60 3.90 0 8 6.10 3.60 0 8 5.80 3.00 021 92.467
7467 6.467 22.734 7.500 7.100 24.100 7.300 7.067 24.067 6.833 5.933 21.566
13. KALININA Marija = LAT 6.30 4.10 011 5.20 3.10 0 17 5.30 3.30 0 14 4.80 3.40 0 18 91.667
7.300 6.967 24.667 7.167 6.567 22.034 7.233 7000 22.833 7.100 6.833 22.133
14. LEE Erica I+l caN 5.50 3.30 0 16 5.10 3.10 0 20 5.70 2.70 0 12 6.50 3.60 0 5 91.268
7400 6.667 22.867 6.900 5.667 20.767 7.267 7467 23.134 7.233 7167 24.500
15. HE Cindy I+l caN 6.60 4.00 0 6 4.10 3.30 0.60 24 5.10 3.90 0 9 5.30 3.30 0 15 90.899
7.333 7133 25.066 6.800 6.300 19.900 7.367 7233 23.600 7.000 6.733 22.333
16. HILL Nicole = GBR 5.90 4.20 0 9 5.40 4.00 0o 7 5.10 2.60 0 25 5.40 3.10 0 12 90.867
7.333 7.500 24.933 7.367 7.333 24.100 6.667 4.900 19.267 7.067 7.000 22.567
17. ARDASEVA Margarita = LAT 5.70 3.70 0 19 5.20 4.00 011 6.10 3.90 0 10 4.20 4.20 0 22 90.600
6.567 6.567 22.534 6.867 7.233 23.300 6.933 6.433 23.366 6.600 6.400 21.400
18. SADUROVA Daria = AT 6.20 3.60 0 15 5.10 3.40 0 14 5.20 3.00 0 20 5.10 3.20 019 90.033
6.833 7.067 23.700 7.000 7.067 22.567 6.900 6.700 21.800 7.033 6.633 21.966
19. JUDAS Clara POR 4.50 3.20 0 22 540 2.60 0 15 5.10 3.20 019 4.70 3.90 0 14 88.367
7.367 6.400 21.467 7.500 6.833 22.333 7.333 6.567 22.200 7.067 6.700 22.367
20. RETSNAJA Kristina B o7 5.10 3.60 0 18 4.30 3.30 0 22 5.50 3.60 0 13 5.60 3.40 0 13 88.200
6.967 6.900 22.567 6.533 6.167 20.300 7.033 6.767 22.900 6.833 6.600 22.433
21. KAMENETSKY Karin I“'I CAN 490 2.60 0.30 23 5.80 2.90 0 12 5.50 2.40 021 5.40 3.80 0 8 88.001
7.067 6.400 20.667 7.267 7133 23.100 7.167 5.867 20.934 7.300 6.800 23.300
22. COUTO Anamar POR 5.70 2.40 0.30 25 5.10 3.20 019 5.20 2.90 0 22 6.00 2.70 017 84.767
6.333 6.167 20.300 6.867 6.300 21.467 7.067 5.633 20.800 7.100 6.400 22.200
23. DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina e AUT 4.10 2.80 0 24 4.30 2.50 0.30 27 6.00 2.40 0 18 4.80 2.50 023 83.367
6.900 6.633 20.433 6.767 6.000 19.267 7.200 6.767 22.367 7.167 6.833 21.300
24. SANTOS Mafalda POR 5.50 2.50 0.60 27 4.60 3.10 0 25 5.10 2.70 023 5.80 3.40 0 16 81.233
6.000 5.667 19.067 6.533 5.633 19.866 6.667 5.533 20.000 6.567 6.533 22.300
25. ENGEL Mia H Sul 5.50 3.10 021 440 3.20 0 26 5.10 3.00 0 24 4.50 2.50 0 26 79.700
6.433 6.467 21.500 6.033 5.733 19.366 5.967 5.867 19.934 5.700 6.200 18.900
26. TSENSATSANG Lhadon E3 sul 5.90 3.20 0 20 4.60 3.20 0 23 3.60 2.70 0 27 4.80 3.20 0 24 78.468
6.267 6.167 21.534 6.267 6.133 20.200 5.567 4.533 16.400 6.067 6.267 20.334
27. BENTZ Florentine [ SUI 4.80 3.10 0 26 5.50 2.80 021 340 2.70 0.30 26 4.60 3.50 0.30 27 76.399
6.033 6.200 20.133 6.100 6.033 20.433 5.900 5.233 16.933 5.933 5.167 18.900
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‘:\ é 325t Portimao International Tournament

-
4 I, s Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Seniors RGI All-Around Medallists

Medal Name NOC
Gold Isabel BORGES USA
Silver Sarah MARIOTTI USA
Bronze  Jaelyn CHIN USA
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Senior RGI Qualification Results - Hoop

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1. 1. GYULAI Eva Blanka POR O 78 41 1190 7500 7333 0 26733
Q2. 2. MARIOTTI Sarah B usA O 75 36 1120 7733 7633 0  26.566
Q3. 3. FRESHWATER  Ruby B usA O 64 43 10.80 7.567 7.633 0  26.000
4, BORGES Isabel B usa O 74 33 1070 7600 7500 0  25.800
Q4. 5. PINHEIRO Joana POR O 74 34 1090 7667 7033 0  25.600
Q5. 6. HE Cindy I+l caN O 6.5 38 1060 7.333 7133 0  25.066
Q6. 7. IVANOVA Evelina === LAT O 72 42 11.10 7033 6900 0  25.033
8. ARAUJO Rita POR O 74 38 1130 7333 6333 0  24.966
Q7. 9. HILL Nicole =Sk GBR O 59 41 1010 7333 7500 0  24.933
Q8. 10.  VALANT Dora Emm 5|0 O 6.8 36 1030 7.300 7200 0  24.800
R1. 11.  KALININA Marija — AT O 6.2 40 1040 7300 6967 0  24.667
R2. 12. LN Angelina  [I*ll caN O 61 39 1010 7267 7267 0  24.634
13, CHIN Jaelyn B usa O 69 33 1030 7467 6567 0  24.334
14.  ASSOR Viktoria [ EST O 59 37 950 7367 7333 0  24.200
15.  SADUROVA Daria — AT O 62 36 980 6.833 7067 0  23.700
16.  LEE Erica I+l can O 55 33 880 7400 6667 0  22.867
17.  FREITAS Carolina POR O 61 31 910 7467 6.467 0.30 22734
18.  RETSNAIA Kristina B EST O 51 36 870 6967 6900 0  22.567
19.  ARDASEVA Margarita === LAT O 57 39 940 6567 6567 0 22534
20.  TSENSATSANG  Lhadon sul O 59 34 910 6267 6167 0 21534
21, ENGEL Mia sul O 55 31 860 6433 6467 0  21.500
22.  JUDAS Clara EX ror O 45 32 770 7367 6400 0  21.467
23, KAMENETSKY  Karin I+l caN O 48 27 750 7067 6.400 0.30 20.667
24, DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina  mmm AUT O 40 28 690 6.900 6.633 0  20.433
25.  COUTO Anamar POR O 57 24 810 6.333 6.167 0.30 20.300
26.  BENTZ Florentine sul O 48 29 790 6.033 6200 0  20.133
27.  SANTOS Mafalda  [Ell POR O 54 26 800 6.000 5667 0.60 19.067
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

"/ 46 325t Portimao International Tournament o exn @
/ PP oo L o International
)  Portugal Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Senior RGI Qualification Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1. 1. CHIN Jaelyn B usa @ 73 35 1100 7867 7600 0  26.467
Q2. 2 BORGES Isabel B usA @ 68 33 1030 7700 7533 0  25.533
Q3. 3 IVANOVA Evelina === LAT @ 63 44 1060 7467 7333 0 25400
Q4. 4. VALANT Dora Emm S0 @ 61 43 1050 7500 7333 0  25.333
5. MARIOTTI Sarah B usa @ 64 39 1040 7667 7033 0 25100
Q5. 6. PINHEIRO Joana EX ror @ 64 27 930 7633 7233 0  24.166
Q6. 7. HILL Nicole Sk= GBR @ 53 40 940 7367 7333 0  24.100
Q7. 8. FREITAS Carolina POR @ 55 37 950 7500 7100 0  24.100
9. ARAUJO Rita POR @ 58 41 990 7.367 6267 0  23.534
10.  FRESHWATER  Ruby B usA @ 62 35 980 7233 6767 0.30 23.500
Q8. 11.  ARDASEVA Margarita === LAT @ 52 40 920 6867 7233 0  23.300
R1. 12.  KAMENETSKY  Karin I+l caN @ 57 30 870 7267 7133 0  23.100
R2. 13.  ASSOR Viktoria [ EST @ 55 29 820 7400 7167 0 22767
14.  SADUROVA Daria — AT @ 51 34 850 7000 7067 0  22.567
15.  JUDAS Clara EX ror @ 54 26 800 7500 6.833 0  22.333
16.  GYULAI Eva Blanka POR @ 55 30 840 7300 6500 0  22.200
17 KALININA Marija — AT @ 50 31 830 7167 6567 0 22034
18. LIN Angelina  [I*ll caN @ 43 34 800 7167 6633 0  21.800
19.  CouTo Anamar  [Ell POR @ 51 31 830 6867 6300 0 21.467
20.  LEE Erica I+l caN @ 51 31 820 6900 5667 0 20767
21. BENTZ Florentine ﬂ Sul @® 55 26 830 6.100 6.033 0 20.433
22.  RETSNAIA Kristina B EST @ 43 33 760 6533 6167 0  20.300
23, TSENSATSANG  Lhadon sul @ 45 32 780 6.267 6133 0  20.200
24, HE Cindy I+l caN @ 41 32 740 6.800 6.300 0.60 19.900
25.  SANTOS Mafalda POR @ 46 30 770 6.533 56330 19.866
26.  ENGEL Mia sul @ 44 31 760 603357330 19.366
27.  DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina s AUT @ 43 25 680 6.767 6.000 0.30 19.267
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Senior RGI Qualification Results - Clubs

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
01. 1. BORGES Isabel B Usa I! 80 35 1170 7667 7533 0  26.900
Q2. 2. CHIN Jaelyn B usA |1 7.8 3.3 11.10 7633 7467 0  26.200
3 MARIOTTI Sarah B usA |1 76 27 1030 7833 7800 0  25.933
Q3. 4. VALANT Dora Emm 5|0 |1 69 35 1050 7.300 7367 0  25.167
Q4. 5 PINHEIRO Joana POR I! 65 35 1030 7467 7300 0  25.067
Q5. 6. GYULAI Eva Blanka [EMl POR |1 67 36 1050 7167 6.733 0  24.400
7. FRESHWATER  Ruby B usA I 65 33 990 7467 6933 0 24300
8. FREITAS Carolina POR |1 61 36 970 7.300 7067 0  24.067
Q6. 9. HE Cindy I+l caN I 51 39 900 7367 7233 0  23.600
Q7. 10.  ARDASEVA Margarita === LAT |1 60 39 10.00 6933 6433 0  23.366
08. 11.  LIN Angelina Il cAN |1 56 35 910 7167 6933 0  23.200
12.  LEE Erica I+l can I1 57 27 840 7267 7467 0  23.134
R1. 13.  RETSNAJA Kristina B EST I! 55 36 910 7033 6767 0 22.900
R2. 14.  KALININA Marija — AT |1 53 33 860 7233 7000 0  22.833
15.  IVANOVA Evelina === LAT 1! 61 39 1000 6.667 6.100 0 22767
16.  ASSOR Viktoria ~ HEE EST |1 55 33 880 7167 6767 0 22734
17.  ARAUIO Rita POR I! 61 36 970 7033 5900 0 22633
18.  DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina s AUT I1 59 24 840 7200 6767 0  22.367
19.  JUDAS Clara EX ror I 51 31 830 7333 6567 0  22.200
20.  SADUROVA Daria — AT |1 52 30 820 6900 6700 0  21.800
21.  KAMENETSKY  Karin I+l caN I 55 24 790 7167 5867 0 20934
22.  CouTO Anamar [l POR I! 52 29 810 7067 5633 0  20.800
23, SANTOS Mafalda  [Ell POR I 51 27 780 6667 5533 0  20.000
24.  ENGEL Mia E3 sul |1 51 30 810 5967 5867 0  19.934
25 HILL Nicole  Bf= GBR I! 51 26 770 6.667 4900 0  19.267
26.  BENTZ Florentine sul |1 34 27 610 5900 5233 0.30 16.933
27.  TSENSATSANG  Lhadon sul |1 36 27 630 5567 4533 0  16.400
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

Senior RGI Qualification Results - Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1. 1. BORGES Isabel B Usa @ 75 44 11.90 7633 7400 0  26.933
Q2. 2 ARAUJO Rita POR @ 70 40 11.00 7333 7000 O  25.333
Q3. 3 IVANOVA Evelina === LAT @ 64 43 1070 7167 6900 0  24.767
Q4. 4. MARIOTTI Sarah B Usa @ 6.6 42 10.80 7467 6.800 0.30 24.767
Q5. 5 LEE Erica I+l caN @ 65 3.6 10.0 7233 7167 0  24.500
Q6. 6 LIN Angelina %l caN @ 56 46 1030 7133 7067 0  24.500
7. FRESHWATER ~ Ruby B usA @ 60 36 960 7400 6767 0  23.767
8. KAMENETSKY ~ Karin I+l caN @ 54 38 920 7300 6.800 0  23.300
Q7. 9. ASSOR Viktoria ~ EEE EST @ 52 37 890 7333 7000 0  23.233
10.  CHIN Jaelyn B usA @ 64 28 950 7200 6.667 0.60 22.767
Q8. 11.  PINHEIRO Joana POR @ 63 33 980 6733 62330 22766
R1. 12.  HILL Nicole  Bf= GBR @ 54 31 850 7067 7000 0  22.567
R2. 13.  RETSNAJA Kristina ~ EE EST @ 55 34 9.00 6833 6600 0 22.433
14.  JUDAS Clara POR @ 47 39 860 7067 6700 0  22.367
15. HE Cindy I+l caN @ 53 31 860 7000 6733 0  22.333
16.  SANTOS Mafalda POR @ 58 34 920 6567 6533 0  22.300
17.  COUTO Anamar POR @ 59 25 870 7100 6400 0  22.200
18.  KALININA Marija — AT [ 48 34 820 7100 6833 0  22.133
19.  SADUROVA Daria — AT @ 51 32 830 7033 66330 21.966
20.  GYULAI Eva Blanka POR @ 47 38 850 6.833 62330 21.566
21.  FREITAS Carolina POR @ 58 29 880 683359330 21.566
22.  ARDASEVA Margarita === LAT @ 41 42 840 6600 6400 0  21.400
23, DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina s AUT @ 47 25 730 7167 68330  21.300
24.  TSENSATSANG  Lhadon  [EA sul @ 48 32 800 6067 6267 0  20.334
25.  VALANT Dora s S0 @ 47 37 840 6.400 5900 0.90 19.800
26.  ENGEL Mia sul @ 45 25 700 5700 6.200 0  18.900
27.  BENTZ Florentine sul @ 46 35 810 5933 5.167 0.30 18.900
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NOS - -~ - e e Rhythmic Gymnastics
-\-/ 32st Portimao International Tournament A ,
/ )%}3;:;53;; Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Tournament

Senior RGI Qualification Tie Break Report

apparaTUS (@)

Rank Name NOGC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry ~ Highest Difficulty
Score Score Score

7 Nicole HILL GBR 24,100 7333

8 Carolina FREITAS POR 24,100 7,100

APPARATUS: |@

Rank Name NOC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty
Score Score Score

5 Erica LEE CAN 24,500 7,167

6 Angelina LIN CAN 24 500 7,067

20 Eva Blanka GYULAI POR 21,566 6,233

21 Carolina FREITAS POR 21,566 5,933

26 Mia ENGEL Sul 18,900 6,200

27 Florentine BENTZ Sul 18,900 5,167

In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest A-score prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails

If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken.
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Rhythmic Gymnastics

Place Surname Name
QL 1 GYULAI Eva Blanka
Q2. 2 MARIOTTI Sarah
Q3.3 FRESHWATER Ruby
4. BORGES Isabel
04. 5 PINHEIRO Joana
Q5. 6, HE Cindy
Q6. 7. IVANOVA Evelina
8. ARAUJO Rita
Q7. 9 HILL Nicole
08. 10. VALANT Dora
R1. 11. KALININA Marija
R2. 12. LIN Angelina
13. CHIN Jaelyn
14. ASSOR Viktoria
15. SADUROVA Daria
16. LEE Erica
17. FREITAS Carolina
18. RETSNAJA Kristina
19. ARDASEVA Margarita
20. TSENSATSANG Lhadon
21. ENGEL Mia
22.  JUDAS Clara
23, KAMENETSKY Karin
24. DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina
25. CouTo Anamar
26. BENTZ Florentine
27. SANTOS Mafalda

Repr.
POR
USA
USA
USA

POR
I+l caN
_— AT
POR
D <fe:
= 5|0
— LAT
I+l caN
B ysa

. ST
= AT
I+l AN
POR
. o7
= AT
E3 sul
E3 sul
POR
I+l caN
—_ AUT
POR
3 sul
POR

Senior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Hoop

Year

Level

Coach

DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D

7.8
75
6.4
74
74
6.5
72
74
5.9
6.8
6.2
6.1
6.9
5.9
6.2
5.5
6.1
5.1
5.7

OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0ODO0OODO0OOOOOOOOOOOo

5.9

O

5.5
O 45
O 48
O 40
O 57
O 48
O 54

7.8
7.6
6.5
74
75
6.6
71
75
5.9
6.7
6.3
6.2
70
5.8
6.2
5.4
6.1
5.0
5.6
5.8
5.5
4.5
49
4.1
5.7
4.8
5.5

7.80
7.60
6.50
740
7.50
6.60
7.20
7.50
5.90
6.80
6.30
6.20
7.00
5.90
6.20
5.50
6.10
5.10
5.70
5.90
5.50
4.50
4.90
4.10
5.70
4.80
5.50

4.1
3.6
4.3
33
34
3.8
4.2
38
4.1
36
4.0
39

4.1
3.6
4.2
33
34
4.1
3.6
3.8
43
33
4.1
39
33
3.5
36
33
2.8
3.5
3.5
3.0
3.0
32
24
31
24
33
23

4.10
3.60
4.30
3.30
3.40
4.00
3.90
3.80
4.20
3.50
4.10
3.90
3.30
3.60
3.60
3.30
3.00
3.60
3.70
3.20
3.10
3.20
2.60
2.80
2.40
3.10
2.50

11.90
11.20
10.80
10.70
10.90
10.60
11.10
11.30
10.10
10.30
10.40
10.10
10.30
9.50
9.80
8.80
9.10
8.70
9.40
9.10
8.60
7.70
7.50
6.90

7.90
8.00

Al
23

A2
27
22
25
2.5
27
25
31
2.6
2.8
2.8
2.6
23
24
2.8

A3 A4 A
25 7.500
24 7733
22 7.567
24 7,600
22 7.667
2.9 7.333
29 7033
29 7.333
27 7.333
27 7.300
28 7.300
31 7.267
28 7467
26 7.367
36 6.833
26 7.400
24 7.467
27 6.967
3.2 6.567
36 6.267
3.9 6.433
26 7.367
33 7.067
28 6.900
38 6.333
42 6.033
41 6.000

El
26
23
2.6
2.5
35
2.5
27
37
2.3
2.6
27
25
3.8
22
29
3.0
3.0
32
3.2
36
34
34
3.8
3.6
3.6
4.3
4.7

E2
2.8
2.1
19
21
2.8
33

E3 E4 E
26 7.333
27 7.633
26 7.633
29 7.500
26 7.033
2.8 7.133
33 6.900
3.8 6.333
27 7.500
26 7.200
31 6.967
31 7.267
3.4 6.567
26 7.333
2.8 7.067
3.4 6.667
3.9 6.467
31 6.900
3.4 6.567
40 6.167
3.2 6.467
42 6.400
3.8 6.400
3.0 6.633
3.9 6.167
36 6.200
3.8 5.667

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.3

0.3

0.3

0.6

26.733
26.566
26.000
25.800
25.600
25.066
25.033
24.966
24933
24.800
24.667
24.634
24.334
24.200
23.700
22.867

W
o

22.734
22.567
22.534
21.534
21.500
21.467

W
o

20.667

20.433
0.30 20.300
0 20133
0.60 19.067
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R1.
R2.

oo

Place Surname

v

10.
1L
12
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

CHIN
BORGES
IVANOVA
VALANT
MARIOTTI
PINHEIRO
HILL
FREITAS
ARAUJO
FRESHWATER
ARDASEVA
KAMENETSKY
ASSOR
SADUROVA
JUDAS
GYULAI
KALININA
LIN

CouTo

LEE

BENTZ
RETSNAJA
TSENSATSANG
HE

SANTOS
ENGEL

Name
Jaelyn
Isabel
Evelina
Dora
Sarah
Joana
Nicole
Carolina
Rita
Ruby
Margarita
Karin
Viktoria
Daria
Clara
Eva Blanka
Marija
Angelina
Anamar
Erica
Florentine
Kristina
Lhadon
Cindy
Mafalda

Mia

DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina

Repr.
= ysa

B ysa
— AT
= 5|0
= usa
POR
D <fe:
M POR
M POR
= usa
— LAT
I+l caN
. o7
— LAT
M POR
M POR

= LAT
I+l caN

I+l caN
E3 sul
B o7
E3 sul
I+l caN
POR
E3 sul

— AUT

Year

Senior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Ball

Level

Coach

DB1 DB2 DB
@ 73 74 740
@ 68 67 680
@® 63 61 630
@® 61 60 610
@® 64 65 650
@ 64 64 640
@ 53 54 540
@ 55 56 560
@® 58 58 580
@ 62 63 630
@52 52 520
@ 57 58 580
@ 55 55 550
@51 51 510
@ 54 54 540
@ 55 55 550
@® 50 52 520
@ 43 44 440
@51 51 510
@51 51 510
@ 55 54 550
@ 43 43 430
@ 45 46 460
@ 41 40 410
@ 46 46 460
@ 44 43 440
@ 43 43 430

DA1 DA2 DA D Al A2
35 37 360 11.00 22 20
33 35 350 10.30 2.1 20
44 41 430 1060 24 27
43 44 440 1050 24 25
39 38 390 1040 23 25
27 31 290930 22 25
40 39 400940 28 26
37 40 390950 25 25
41 41 410990 24 29
35 35 350980 28 27
40 40 400920 34 30
30 27 290870 27 24
29 27 270820 25 26
34 34 340850 29 31
26 26 260800 26 25
30 28 290840 27 25
31 31 310 830 26 26
34 37 360800 29 26
31 33 320830 30 36
31 31 310 820 33 26
26 30 280830 39 36
33 33 330760 34 35
32 31 320780 35 38
32 33 330 740 31 30
30 31 310770 32 36
31 32 320760 38 40
25 25 250680 3.1 35

A3 A4 A
22 7.867
2.8 7.700
25 7467
2.6 7.500
22 7.667
24 7633
2.5 7.367
25 7.500
2.6 7.367
28 7.233
3.0 6.867
31 7.267
27 7400
3.0 7.000
24 7.500
29 7.300
33 7.167
3.0 7.167
28 6.867
34 6.900
4.2 6.100
35 6.533
39 6.267
35 6.800
3.6 6.533
4.1 6.033
31 6.767

El
24
2.5
24
25
2.8
2.8
27

29

3.4
238
3.0
29
28
3.0
36
32
31
29
44
40
40

36
4.7
4.1

4.0

E2
20
23
31
27
29
27
26
25
39
29
3.0
238
3.0
32
34
3.7
37
3.2
40
44
42
41
44
3.8
41
45
40

E3 E4 E
2.8 7.600
2.6 7.533
25 7.333
2.8 7.333
3.2 7.033
2.8 7.233
27 7.333
33 7.100
4.0 6.267
34 6.767
25 7.233
2.8 7.133
2.6 7.167
2.8 7.067
31 6.833
32 6.500
34 6.567
38 6.633
4.2 6.300
4.2 5.667
3.7 6.033
34 6.167
37 6.133
3.7 6.300
4.3 5.633
4.2 5.733
4.0 6.000

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.6

0.3

0.3

26.467
25.533
25.400
25.333
25.100
24.166
24.100
24.100
23.534
30 23.500
23.300
23.100
22.767
22.567
22.333
22.200
22.034
21.800
21.467
20.767
20433
20.300
20.200
60 19.900
19.866

19.366
0.30 19.267
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Senior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Clubs

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pDl L1 L2 T P
oL 1. BORGES Isabel = ysa |1 80 80 80035 38 3701170 25 20 2.5 7667 2.7 20 2.7 7533 0 26900
Q2. 2. CHIN Jaelyn B usa 11 78 78 780 33 33 3301110 23 25 23 7633 2.6 2.1 2.9 7.467 0 26200
3. MARIOTTI Sarah B ysa IV 76 75 760 27 27 2701030 2.7 20 1.8 7.833 22 19 2.5 7.800 0 25933
Q3. 4. VALANT Dora S0 11 69 70 700 35 35 350 1050 29 2.8 24 7300 2.6 2.5 2.8 7.367 0 25167
Q4. 5. PINHEIRO Joana A ror I! 65 66 66035 38 370103029 24 23 7467 2.5 27 2.9 7.300 0 25067
Q5. 6. GYULAI Eva Blanka POR |1 67 67 67036 39 380 105029 27 29 7167 33 30 35 6.733 0 24400
7. FRESHWATER Ruby B usa I! 65 64 65033 35 340990 26 27 23 7467 34 26 3.2 6.933 0 24300
8. FREITAS Carolina  [EMl POR I1 61 61 61036 36 360970 29 26 26 7300 3.0 2.8 3.0 7.067 0 24067
Q6. 9. HE Cindy I+l caN I! s1 50 51039 39 390900 26 26 27 7367 2.5 26 3.2 7.233 0 23600
Q7. 10.  ARDASEVA Margarita === LAT |1 60 61 61039 39 390 10.00 3.2 32 28 6.933 3.4 37 3.6 6.433 0 23366
08. 11. LIN Angelina 1%l caN |1 s6 56 56035 35 350910 28 26 3.1 7167 2.8 31 33 6.933 0 23200
12, LEE Erica I+l caN 11 57 57 57027 27 270840 28 24 30 7267 2.4 26 2.6 7.467 0 23134
R1. 13.  RETSNAJA Kristing B EST |1 s5 55 55036 36 360910 32 28 29 7033 31 34 32 6.767 0 22900
R2. 14.  KALININA Marija —_— AT 11 53 52 53033 33 330860 29 28 26 7233 26 33 3.1 7.000 0 22833
15, IVANOVA Evelina === LAT I! 61 60 61039 39 390 1000 3.3 32 35 6.667 4.1 37 3.9 6.100 0 22767
16.  ASSOR Viktoria [ EST |1 55 55 55033 33 330880 28 30 27 7167 31 33 33 6.767 0 22734
17. ARAUIO Rita Xl ror I1 61 61 61036 36 360970 29 34 26 7033 3.7 42 4.4 5.900 0 22633
18.  DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina s AUT I 59 60 60024 24 240840 28 28 28 7200 2.8 36 33 6.767 0 22367
19.  JUDAS Clara Tl POR |1 s1 51 51031 33 320830 26 30 24 7333 33 34 36 6.567 0 22200
20.  SADUROVA Daria — LAT I 52 52 52030 30 300820 30 30 33 6.900 3.0 35 3.4 6.700 0 21.800
21, KAMENETSKY  Karin I+l AN |1 55 55 55024 24 240790 29 28 28 7167 40 42 42 5.867 0 20934
22, COUTO Anamar Bl POR I 52 52 52029 29 290810 30 30 28 7067 42 40 4.9 5633 0 20.800
23, SANTOS Mafalda POR |1 s1 51 51027 27 270780 32 33 35 6.667 46 45 43 5533 0 20.000
24, ENGEL Mia E3 sul |1 51 51 51030 30 300810 39 35 47 5967 3.9 39 46 5.867 0 19934
25, HILL Nicole Sk 6BR |1 s1 51 51026 25 260770 34 33 33 6.667 56 4.7 5.0 4.900 0 19267
26.  BENTZ Florentine [ SUI |1 34 34 34027 27 270610 38 40 45 5900 49 45 49 5.233 03 030 16.933
27 TSENSATSANG  Lhadon  [E sul I 36 36 36027 27 270630 42 42 49 5567 5.5 54 55 4.533 0  16.400
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o7.

Q8.
R1.
R2.

Place Surname

10.
11
12.
13.
14.
15.
1le.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

BORGES
ARAUJO
IVANOVA
MARIOTTI
LEE

LIN
FRESHWATER
KAMENETSKY
ASSOR
CHIN
PINHEIRO
HILL
RETSNAJA
JUDAS

HE
SANTOS
couTo
KALININA
SADUROVA
GYULAI
FREITAS
ARDASEVA

Name
Isabel
Rita
Evelina
Sarah
Erica
Angelina
Ruby
Karin
Viktoria
Jaelyn
Joana
Nicole
Kristina
Clara
Cindy
Mafalda
Anamar
Marija
Daria
Eva Blanka
Carolina

Margarita

DOMENIG-OZIMIC Valentina

TSENSATSANG
VALANT
ENGEL

BENTZ

Lhadon
Dora
Mia

Florentine

Repr.

USA

=
POR
=

POR

LAT

LAT

®

POR
POR
LAT

>
c
3

e
g g

E3 sul
E3 sul

Senior RGI Qualification Detailed Results - Ribbon

Year

Level

Coach

DB1 DB2 DB
@ 75 74 750
@ 70 70 700
@ 64 64 640
@ 66 66 660
@ 65 65 650
[ 56 57 570
@ 60 60 6.00
@ 54 54 540
@ 52 52 520
@ 64 65 650
@ 63 64 640
@ 54 54 540
[@ 55 56 560
@ 47 47 470
@ 53 53 530
[ 58 58 580
@ 59 60 6.00
@ 48 47 480
@ 51 51 510
@ 47 47 470
[ 58 58 580
@ 41 42 420
[@ 47 48 480
@ 48 48 480
@ 47 47 470
@ 45 45 450
@ 46 46 460

DA1 DA2 DA D

44 44 440 1190
40 40 4.00 11.00
43 43 430 1070
42 42 420 10.80
36 36 3.60 10.10
46 46 460 1030
36 36 3.60 9.60
38 38 3.80 9.20
37 37 370 890
28 31 3.00 950
33 35 340 9.80
31 31 310 850
34 34 340 9.00
39 39 390 8.60
31 34 330 860
34 34 340 9.20
25 28 270870
34 34 340 820
32 32 320 830
38 38 3.80 850
29 31 300 880
42 42 420 840
25 25 250 730

32 32 320 800
37 37 370 840
25 25 250 700

35 35 350 810

Al A2

22
27
2.8
25
28
29
26
29
2.8
2.6
3.5
27
3.0
31
2.6
3.2
29
3.0
26
32
31
31
29
3.6
35
4.1
3.8

23
27
3.0
2.6
25
2.6
28
25
27
29
33
3.0
32
33
3.0
35
29
3.0
29
3.0
31
32
3.0
37
35
4.0
39

A3 A4 A
2.6 7633
26 7.333
27 7.167
25 7467
3.0 7.233
31 7.133
24 7400
27 7.300
2.5 7.333
29 7.200
3.0 6.733
31 7.067
33 6.833
24 7.067
34 7.000
3.6 6.567
29 7.100
27 7.100
34 7.033
33 6.833
33 6.833
39 6.600
2.6 7.167
4.5 6.067
3.8 6.400
4.8 5.700
4.5 5.933

E1 E2

2.8
29
2.8

23
29
34
3.0
31
3.0
29
3.0
3.0
32
35
3.0
3.6
35
3.6
36
39
35
32
4.0
43
4.2
3.2
3.8
4.1
39
5.0

E3 E4 E
27 7400
32 7.000
31 6.900
33 6.800
2.8 7.167
2.8 7.067
33 6.767
35 6.800
3.0 7.000
3.6 6.667
3.6 6.233
3.0 7.000
33 6.600
32 6.700
30 6.733
32 6.533
3.8 6.400
3.0 6.833
32 6.633
34 6.233
43 5.933
33 6.400
33 6.833
4.2 6.267
3.8 5.900
4.0 6.200
5.0 5.167

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.3

0.3

0.6

0.9

26.933
25.333
24.767

%
o

24.767
24.500
24.500
23.767
23.300

23.233

o
o

22.767
22.766
22.567
22433
22.367
22.333
22.300
22.200
22133
21.966
21.566
21.566
21.400
21.300
20.334

o
o

19.800

18.900
0.30 18.900
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

D -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament © ¢ SXXXN
/ ‘ ’ Federasio L. .- ~ International
) P i Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament

List of Senior RGI Qualifiers

O ®

Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1. 1. GYULAI Eva Blanka POR Q1.1 CHIN Jaelyn BE Usa
Q2. 2. MARIOTTI Sarah B usa Q2. 2 BORGES Isabel B usa
Q3. 3. FRESHWATER  Ruby B usa Q3. 3 IVANOVA Evelina == LAT
Q4. 5. PINHEIRO Joana 2l POR Q4. 4 VALANT Dora Emm S0
Q5. 6. HE Cindy I+l caN Q5. 6. PINHEIRO Joana POR
Q6. 7. IVANOVA Evelina === LAT Q6. 7. HILL Nicole == GBR
Q7. 9. HILL Nicole == GBR Q7. 8. FREITAS Carolina POR
08. 10. VALANT Dora Emm 5|0 08. 11. ARDASEVA Margarita — AT
R1. 11.  KALININA Marija — AT R1. 12.  KAMENETSKY  Karin I+l caN
R2. 12. LN Angelina  [I*ll caN R2. 13.  ASSOR Viktoria [ EST

i1 ‘D

Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
QL. 1. BORGES Isabel BE Usa QL 1. BORGES Isabel B usa
02. 2. CHIN Jaelyn BE Usa 02. 2. ARAUJO Rita POR
Q3. 4. VALANT Dora Emm 5|0 Q3. 3 IVANOVA Evelina  mmmm LAT
Q4. 5. PINHEIRO Joana POR Q4. 4 MARIOTT] Sarah B usA
Q5. 6. GYULAI Eva Blanka POR Q5. 5 LEE Erica I+l caN
06. 9. HE Cindy I*l caN 06. 6 LIN Angelina %l caN
Q7. 10.  ARDASEVA Margarita === LAT Q7. 9 ASSOR Viktoria M ST
08. 11. LN Angelina  [I*ll caN 08. 11.  PINHEIRO Joana POR
R1. 13. RETSNAJA Kristina B o7 R1. 12. HILL Nicole =K GBR
R2. 14, KALININA Marija = LAT R2. 13.  RETSNAJIA Kristina S EST
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Ginastica

325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

®

e ®e
(

3

Rhythmic Gymnastics
© XXX
International
Tournament
Portimao 2025

Starting List - Senior RGI Finals

Order DRAW Family Name [ Given Name NF Apparatus
1 8 VALANT Dora SLO
2 6 IVANOVA Evelina LAT
3 4 PINHEIRO Joana POR
4 2 MARIOTTI Sarah USA
5 3 FRESHWATER |Ruby USA
- Hoop - 17:45
6 5 HE Cindy CAN
7 7 GYULAI Eva Blanka POR
8 7 KALININA Marija LAT
R1 KALININA Marija LAT
R2 LIN Angelina CAN
Order DRAW Family Name [ Given Name NF Apparatus
1 5 PINHEIRO Joana POR
2 4 VALANT Dora SLO
3 7 FREITAS Carolina POR
4 2 BORGES Isabel USA
5 8 ARDASEVA Margarita LAT
Ball - 18:15
6 1 CHIN Jaelyn USA
7 3 IVANOVA Evelina LAT
8 6 KAMENETSKY |Karin CAN
R1 KAMENETSKY [Karin CAN
R2 ASSOR Viktoria EST
Order DRAW | Family Name |Given Name NF Apparatus
1 5 GYULAI Eva Blanka POR
2 1 BORGES Isabel USA
3 7 ARDASEVA  |Margarita LAT
4 2 CHIN Jaelyn USA
5 6 HE Cindy CAN
Clubs - 18:55
6 8 LIN Angelina CAN
7 3 VALANT Dora SLO
8 4 PINHEIRO Joana POR
R1 RETSNAJA Kristina EST
R2 KALININA Marija LAT
Start Order| DRAW | Family Name |Given Name NF Apparatus
1 3 IVANOVA Evelina LAT
2 6 LIN Angelina CAN
3 4 MARIOTTI Sarah USA
4 1 BORGES Isabel USA
5 8 PINHEIRO Joana POR )
- Ribbon - 19:25
6 2 ARAUJO Rita POR
7 5 LEE Erica CAN
8 7 ASSOR Viktoria EST
R1 HILL Nicole GBR
R2 RETSNAJA Kristina EST
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament c_Lexxxn  ga
y )@ Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 Tournament
Bl ortimao , Portimao Arena, ay ( [Journan
Judges' Assignments
Jury Hoop/Ball/Clubs/Ribbon
Country Judge Name
DB1 | SLO YAKUBOUSKAYA, Alena
DB2 | POR CASTRO, Adriana

DA1 | CAN JOUKOVA, Svetlana

DA2 | POR CARDOSO, Ana

Al LAT NIKITINA, Tatjana

A2 | AUT GREMER, Nadia

A3 GER BRINK, Verena

El USA TRAKHTENBERG, Daria

E2 EST NOOR, Kristiina

E3 POR ANDR , Carla

Linel | POR | PEREIRA, Ida

Line2 | POR | GOMES, Rita
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

325t Portimao International Tournament S €S xxxu

Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

T International

Place Surname Name
1. MARIOTTI Sarah
2. FRESHWATER Ruby
3. PINHEIRO Joana
4. GYULAI Eva Blanka
5. KALININA Marija
6. IVANOVA Evelina
7. HE Cindy
8. VALANT Dora

Repr.

e ainin

™

USA
USA
POR
POR
LAT
LAT
CAN
SLO

O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0

DB DA D

7.5
72
7.6
6.0
6.3
5.6
5.0
4.7

3.7
34
3.6
3.0
29
33
3.8
15

11.20
10.70
11.20
9.00
9.30
8.90
8.80
6.20

Senior RGI Finals Results - Hoop

A
7767
7733
7433
7433
7267
7367
7.200
6.733

E
8.067
7.833
7.300
7.067
6.733
6.633
6.233
5.700

o O o o o o o o

27.034
26.266
25.933
23.500
23.300
22.900
22.233
.30 18.333
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325t Portimao International Tournament S ¢ eXxxxu
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

Tournament
Portimédo 2025

T International &

Place
1.
2.

Surname Name
CHIN Jaelyn
BORGES Isabel

. VALANT Dora
. FREITAS Carolina

. ARDASEVA  Margarita
. PINHEIRO Joana

. IVANOVA Evelina

. KAMENETSKY Karin

Repr.

USA
USA
SLO
POR
LAT
POR

N HNE KRN

LAT
I+l caN

Year

Senior RGI Finals Results - Ball

Level

Coach

DB DA D
10.20 7.967

6.6
71
6.3
5.8
4.8
5.1
5.2
4.3

3.5
3.0
34
3.6
3.2
3.0
33
3.5

A

10.10 7.433

9.70
9.40
8.00
8.10
8.50
7.80

7400
7233
7133
6.900
7.100
7.200

7733
7.800
7433
6.800
7.033
6.633
6.167
6.267

p
0  25.900
0  25.333
0  24.533
0 23433
0 22166
0 21.633
0.60 21.167
0.30 20.967
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- '\/ 32t Portimao International Tournament
/ )@ﬁﬂ;‘;ﬁ Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

© ¢ S XXXl
~=7"" International &
( Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Place Surname Name Repr.
1. CHIN Jaelyn BE= sa
2. BORGES  Isabel B ysa
3. PINHEIRO Joana POR
4. LIN Angelina %[l caN
5. VALANT  Dora Emm S0
6. HE Cindy I+l AN
7. ARDASEVA Margarita = AT

8. GYULAI  EvaBlanka POR

Year

Senior RGI Finals Results - Clubs

Level

Coach

i1
i1
i1
i1
i1
i1
i1

DB DA D
11 80 39 1190

7.5
6.8
6.3
6.5
5.0
5.6
5.0

33
4.0
3.7
3.2
3.6
3.2
3.3

10.80
10.80
10.00
9.70
8.60
8.90
8.30

A
8.033
7.567
7567
7.267
7400
7.633
6.600
6.933

E
7533
8.167
8.000
7.267
7133
7.100
6.467
5.900

o O o o o o o o

27466
26.534
26.367
24.534
24.233
23.333
21.967
21.133
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

®

e ®e
(

[y

Rhythmic Gymnastics
© XXXu
International
Tournament
Portimédo 2025

Place Surname Name
1. PINHEIRO Joana

2. BORGES Isabel

3. LIN Angelina
4. MARIOTTI Sarah
5. LEE Erica
6. ARAUJO Rita
7. IVANOVA Evelina

8. ASSOR Viktoria

Repr.

=_— AT

o7

Year

Senior RGI Finals Results - Ribbon

Level

Coach

DB DA D

@ 71
@ 67
& 5.5
@ 67
@ 6.3
@ 6.2
@ 5.4
@ 57

3.7
33
4.3
33
3.9
3.0
34
2.2

10.80
10.00
9.80
10.00
10.20
9.30
8.80
7.90

A
7567
7.533
7.533
7.000
7.300
7.633
6.667
6.867

E
7.000
7.500
7.200
7.300
6.767
6.567
5.600
6.633

p

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.

25.367
25.033
24.533
24.300
24.267
23.500
21.067
60 20.800
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

- .\/ 32st Portimao International Tournament ¢
4 )@Ginéstica Portimao (POR]J, Portim&do Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (g Loment

Portugal Portiméo 2025

Senior RGI Finals Medallists

HOOP
Medal Name NOC
Gold Sarah MARIOTTI USA
Silver Ruby FRESHWATER USA
Bronze Joana PINHEIRO POR
BALL
Medal Name NOC
Gold Jaelyn CHIN USA
Silver Isabel BORGES USA
Bronze Dora VALANT SLO
CLUBS
Medal Name NOC
Gold Jaelyn CHIN USA
Silver Isabel BORGES USA
Bronze Joana PINHEIRO POR
RIBBON
Medal Name NOC
Gold Joana PINHEIRO POR
Silver Isabel BORGES USA
Bronze  AngelinaLIN CAN
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325t Portimao International Tournament

Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e

®

T International

Rhythmic Gymnastics

S XXxu

Tournament

Portimédo 2025

Place
1.
2.
3.

w

~

Surname

MARIOTTI

Name

Sarah

FRESHWATER Ruby

PINHEIRO

. GYULAI
. KALININA
. IVANOVA

HE

. VALANT

Joana

Eva Blanka
Marija
Evelina
Cindy

Dora

Repr.

USA
USA
M POR
M POR
— AT
= AT
I+l can
Emm 5|0

Year

Level

Senior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Hoop

Coach

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0

DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D

7.5
7.2
76
6.0
6.3
5.6
5.0
4.7

75
73
76
6.0
6.4
5.6
5.0
4.7

7.50
7.30
7.60
6.00
6.40
5.60
5.00
4.70

3.7
34
3.6
3.0
29
33
3.8
15

3.7
34
3.6
3.0
29
33
3.8
15

3.70
3.40
3.60
3.00
2.90
3.30
3.80
1.50

Al A2 A3 A4 A
11.20 2.3 25

1070 2.2 25

11.20 2.8

9.00
9.30
8.90
8.80
6.20

2.8
29
29
34
34

2.8
25
2.6
2.8
2.8
3.0

19
21
21
24
2.7
22
22
34

7767
7.733
7433
7433
7.267
7.367
7.200

6.733

El E2

19
20
29
3.0
32
33
37
4.5

20
25
2.6
35
35
35
39
4.6

E3 E4 E
1.9 8.067
2.0 7.833
26 7.300
23 7.067
3.1 6.733
33 6.633
37 6.233
3.8 5.700

pb1 L1 L2 T P

0.3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.

27.034
26.266
25.933
23.500
23.300
22.900
22.233
30 18.333
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)@ Ginisiea
«. Portugal

325t Portimao International Tournament
Portimao (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e

®

[y

Rhythmic Gymnastics

S XXXu
International
Tournament

Portimédo 2025

Place
1.
2.
3.

~

. IVANOVA

Surname Name
CHIN Jaelyn
BORGES Isabel
VALANT Dora

. FREITAS Carolina
. ARDASEVA Margarita
. PINHEIRO Joana

Evelina

. KAMENETSKY Karin

Repr.
= usa
= usa
Emm 5|0

@

POR
= AT
POR
= AT
I+l can

Year

Level

Senior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Ball

Coach

DB1 DB2 DB DA1 DA2 DA D
10.20 2.1 25
10.10 2.7 2.4

6.6
71
6.3
5.8
4.8
5.1
5.2
4.3

6.7
71
6.2
5.8
4.8
5.1
5.2
43

6.70
7.10
6.30
5.80
4.80
5.10
5.20
4.30

35
3.0
34
3.6
3.2
3.0
33
35

3.5
3.0
34
3.6
3.2
3.0
33
35

3.50
3.00
3.40
3.60
3.20
3.00
3.30

9.70
9.40
8.00
8.10
8.50
7.80

Al A2

2.8
2.8
31
31
2.6
2.7

27
29
31
33
3.2
31

A3 A4 A
15 7.967
26 7.433
23 7.400
26 7.233
24 7.133
29 6.900
29 7.100
26 7.200

El
2.1
21
2.8
34
3.0
3.4
3.8

E2
2.7
25
2.7
32

E3 E4 E
2.0 7.733
20 7.800
2.2 7433
3.0 6.800
2.7 7.033
3.4 6.633
3.8 6.167
39 6.267

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.6
0.3

0  25.900
0 25333
0 24533
0 23433
0 22166

21.633
0.60 21.167
0.30 20.967
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e ®e

Rhythmic Gymnastics

= -\/ 325t Portimao International Tournament ©_C SXXXN
/ )@ — L o International “&
P inistics Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025 (s Tournament
Senior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Clubs

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB1 DB2 DB DAl DA2 DA D Al A2 A3 A4 A El E2 E3 E4 E pD1 L1 L2 T P
1. CHIN Jaelyn E USA ” 80 79 8.00 39 39 390 1190 2.2 23 14 8.033 2.2 28 24 7.533 27466
2. BORGES Isabel E USA ” 7.5 7.5 750 33 33 330 10.80 2.5 24 24 7.567 18 1.8 19 8.167 0 26.534
3. PINHEIRO Joana POR ” 6.8 6.8 68040 40 400 10.80 24 2.7 2.2 7.567 2.3 1.8 19 8.000 0 26.367
4. LIN Angelina I“'I CAN ” 6.3 6.3 630 37 37 370 1000 29 2.7 26 7267 30 25 2.7 7.267 0 24.534
5. VALANT  Dora = S0 11 65 65 65032 32 320970 25 2.8 2.5 7400 29 29 28 7.133 0 24.233
6. HE Cindy l"'l CAN ” 50 50 50036 36 360860 23 27 21 7633 28 30 29 7.100 0 23.333
7. ARDASEVA Margarita = AT ” 56 57 57032 32 320890 30 27 45 6.600 29 43 34 6.467 0 21.967
8. GYULAI Eva Blanka POR ” 50 50 50033 33 330830 29 26 37 6.933 44 40 39 5.900 21.133
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325t Portimao International Tournament
Portim&o (PORJ, Portimao Arena, 02 - 04 May 2025

e ®e

®

Rhythmic Gymnastics

S XXxu

Tournament

Portimédo 2025

T International

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level
1. PINHEIRO Joana POR
2. BORGES Isabel EE= usa
3. LIN Angelina 1%l caN
4. MARIOTTI Sarah == ysa
5. LEE Erica %l caN
6. ARAUJO  Rita LM POR
7. IVANOVA Evelina === LAT

8. ASSOR  Viktoria HEE EST

Senior RGI Finals Detailed Results - Ribbon

Coach

DB1 DB2 DB DA1 DA2 DA

@ 71
@ 6.7
@ 55
@ 67
@ 63
@ 62
@ 5.4
@ 5.7

71
6.6
5.5
6.7
6.2
6.3
5.4
5.7

710
6.70
5.50
6.70
6.30
6.30
5.40
5.70

37
33
4.3
33
39
3.0
34
22

3.7
33
4.3
33
39
3.0
34
22

3.70
3.30
4.30
3.30
3.90
3.00
3.40
2.20

D
10.80
10.00
9.80
10.00
10.20
9.30
8.80
790

Al A2

2.4
23
2.5
2.7
2.7
2.5
3.2
3.1

2.7
2.6
2.5
29
2.6
2.7
34
31

A3 A4 A
22 7.567
2.5 7.533
2.4 7.533
34 7.000
2.8 7.300
19 7.633
34 6.667
3.2 6.867

El E2

29
2.4

33
2.6
3.0
33
3.5
3.5
4.5
3.0

E3 E4 E
2.8 7.000
2.5 7.500
29 7.200
23 7.300
31 6.767
33 6.567
4.3 5.600
3.5 6.633

pD1 L1 L2 T P

0.6

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.

25.367
25.033
24.533
24.300
24.267
23.500
21.067
60 20.800

325 Portimao International Tournament

FGP

Delegation Book of Results - Pag.82



	Cover
	General Information
	Competition Schedule
	Number of entries by NOC
	Entry list by NOC
	Medallists by event
	Medal Standings
	Individual Multi-Medallists

	Results
	Junior RGI
	Qualifications
	Start List
	Judges' Assignments
	Teams All Around Results
	Teams Medallists
	Results - Hoop
	Results - Ball
	Results - Clubs
	Results - Ribbon
	Tie Break Reports
	Detailed Results - Hoop
	Detailed Results - Ball
	Detailed Results - Clubs
	Detailed Results - Ribbon

	Finals
	List of Qualifiers
	Starting Lists
	Judges' Assignments
	Results - Hoop
	Results - Ball
	Results - Clubs
	Results - Ribbon
	Finals Medallists
	Detailed Results - Hoop
	Detailed Results - Ball
	Detailed Results - Clubs
	Detailed Results - Ribbon


	Junior RGG
	Qualifications
	Start Lists
	Composition of the Groups
	Judges' Assignments
	All-Around Results
	All-Around Medallists
	Results 5 Hoops
	Results 10 Clubs
	Detailed Results - 5 Hoops
	Detailed Results - 10 Clubs

	Finals
	List of Qualifiers
	Starting Lists
	Judges' Assignments
	5 Hoops Finals Results
	5 Hoops Finals Medallists
	10 Clubs Finals Results
	10 Clubs Finals Medallists
	5 Hoops Finals Detailed Results
	10 Clubs Finals Detailed Results


	Senior RGI
	Qualifications
	Start Lists
	Judges' Assignments
	All-Around Results
	All-Around Medallists
	Results - Hoop
	Results - Ball
	Results - Clubs
	Results - Ribbon
	Tie Break Report
	Detailed Results - Hoop
	Detailed Results - Ball
	Detailed Results - Clubs
	Detailed Results - Ribbon

	Finals
	List of Qualifiers
	Starting Lists
	Judges' Assignments
	Results - Hoop
	Results - Ball
	Results - Clubs
	Results - Ribbon
	Finals Medallists
	Detailed Results - Hoop
	Detailed Results - Ball
	Detailed Results - Clubs
	Detailed Results - Ribbon






